252198501001 ££3h &4/ Drive system

F5/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
254113515001 Drive axle(AQ) IRFIHr (AQ) 1 16-20QC3% %/ Optional
254113510001 Drive axle(DW) AR (DW) 1 16-20QC3% %/ Optional

1 254113512001 Drive axle(KD) 4R (KD) 1 16-20QC3% %%/ Optional
252113513001 Drive axle(KDYC)-14QC UXE S8 (KDYC) 1 14QC% 11/20QCK 8
252113510011  |Drive axle(DC) IRAIIAFR S R (LR ) 1 B 2 &

2 255013520005 Seal washer e 1
255013520005  |Seal washer-14QC F AP H-14Q0 1 14QCE
255014010002  [Gear box (ZN) ARJHAE (ZN) 1 16-20QC3% %/ Optional

3 255014012002  |Gear box (JD) R B (D) 1 16-20QCi% % /Optional
252114013002 Gear box (JD)-14QC AR34U4F (JD) -14QC 1 14Q% 1

4 910600100021  |Dowel pin GB119.2-8x25 [BIFEAHGB119. 2-8x25 1

5 910400100007  |Washer GB97.1-10-200HV S4B GBI7. 1-10-200HV 12

6 910400500007  [Washer GB93-10 P GBI3-10 12

7 910100400004  |Bolt GB5786-M10x1.25x30-8.8 I2HEGB5786-M10x1. 25x30-8. 8 12

8 910300900002  |Nut GB6178-M20-8 12 RFGB6178-M20-8 1

9 910400100009  |Washer GB97.1-14-200HV S4B GBI7. 1-14-200HV 5

10 910400500009  [Washer GB93-14 PR GBI3-14 5

11 910100200010  |Bolt GB5785-M14x1.5x50-8.8 I2HEGB5785-M14x1. 5x50-8. 8 5

12 910600600037 | Split pin GB91-4x40 TF LI 446BI1-4x40 1

13 910400500012  [Washer GB93-20 PR GBI3-20 9

14 910400100012  |Washer GB97.1-20-200HV S4B GBI7. 1-20-200HV 1

15 910100500006  |BoltGB31.1-M20x90-8.8 IZ2HEGB31. 1-M20x90-8. 8 1

16 910800100020  |O ring 90x2.65 OJF P8 -490x2. 65 1
920900100044  [Motor (HP) AL (HP) 1 16-20QCi%%%/Optional

17 920900100053  |Motor (WN) AL (WN) 1 16-20QCi%& % /Optional
252132011001  |Motor HPQ3.9-48NL AL (32 HPQ3. 9-48NL 1 14QC%

18 255098513251  |Encoder (HP) Sl (HP) 1 #:24/Optional
255098513253  |Encoder (WN) Snfid 2% (WN) 1 #:24/Optional




2521985010028% 314 (AQ) /Drive axle(AQ)

B8 /N0 /SN Name 7K BrR/Qn|  %¥E/Remark
A 254113515001 axle assembly UXEN I (AQ) 1
1 254198523570  [Hub A65E4-20011 FEHRA65EA-20011 2 254113515001
2 254198523571  |Brake drum 24233-02011 i3 §24233-02011 2 254113515001
3 254198523572 Left brake assy 21233-70301 JE B B EUR21233-70301 1 254113515001
4 254198523573  |Axle housing Q01A1-10001 Hi72Q01A1-10001 1 254113515001
5 254198523574 |Jam up 22193-03001 1#9£22193-03001 3 254113515001
6 254198523575  |Right brake assembly 21233-70201 |47 fil#) % 4 %21233-70201 1 254113515001
7 254198523576  |Bolt 23453-72031 124£:23453-72031 4 254113515001
8 254198523577 | Oil seal ¢p125x9100x12 Z6351-01004] i+ ¢ 125x ¢ 100x12 76351-01004 2 254113515001
9 254198523578  |Baffle ring 22513-02051 H43£22513-02051 2 254113515001
10 254198523514  [Bearing 30213 i 7K30213 2 254113515001
11 254198523579 |Oil seal ¢75x(100x10-25555-00009 |[3ihi&:f ¢ 75x ¢ 100x10-25555-00009 2 254113515001
12 254198523580  [Bush B0x@75x10-25555-00007 A28 d 60x b 75x10-25555-00007 2 254113515001
13 254198523581  |Round nut M58x2-25555-00004 2 REM58x2-25555-00004 4 254113515001
14 254198523582  |Hub nut 23654-34051B FEE R/ 15%23654-34051B 12 254113515001
15 254198523583  [Hub bolt 23654-32042GB FEREAR/ 114%23654-32042GB 1 254113515001
16 254198523584 Half-shaft bolt 24453-02061B AR/ 145 24453-02061B 1 254113515001
17 254198523585  |Half shaft Q01A1-10002 :4hQ01A1-10002 3 254113515001
18 254198523586 | Axle pad 24843-02061 A £424843-0206 1 2 254113515001
19 254198523587  |Lock washer 58-25555-00006 13348 58-25555-00006 2 254113515001
20 254198523588  |O-Ring ¢59.6x(2.4-25555-00008  [0%1[E ¢ 59. 6x ¢ 2. 4-25555-00008 2 254113515001
21 254198523589  |Bearing 33012 [FHEVR T ih7K 33012 2 254113515001
22 254198523590 Bolt A22A3-02051 B2 (3tihlEhEE D A22A3-02051 2 254113515001
23 254198523591  [Vent plug assembly 90106-65690 |3l 9 1890106-65690 2 254113515001




254198501005 #il3)#% & kR (AQ) /Brake assembly (AQ)

FFE/No HB/SN Name 49 PrR/QoTY  #9%/Remark
A 254198523572 |Left brake assy 21233-70301 2 il 4 L% 21233-70301 1 Fe g - R
254198523575 Right brake assembly 21233-70201 |45 il 5 4% & J21233-70201 1 e
1 254198523001 | Bottom plate assembly, left brake212] /=™ TR IS TRZLZ3S TO0I0G | T 233
1 254198523002 |Bottom plate assembly, right brake21| 4 il 2 %% i AR 4 i 21233-70010G-R 1 FH T 72 ) 2h g
2 254198513505  |opo> U0 PUTR eSSETON 222557 ) 43 42 14 1021233-70080G 1 KA
3 254198523004  [Draw-rod pin 21233-70400G FFF4S21233-704006 1 Fe A H
4 254198523005 |- TonT PTORE U TO0 RIS ) bk 212337037061, 1 T A ZhE
4 254198523006 | 9 T PTARE PO OO 28295 0 = 0 2 4 kF21233-70370G-R 1 JAF A Eh
5 254198523007  [Guide plate 21233-70410G SHIR21233-704106 1 FEAE
6 254198513500 | o S e eam o PTUC Tl it BE F MUR21233-701506 | 1 12 473
7 254198523009 |Elastic gasket 24433-70160G kA1 24433-701606 1 JEAEA, fEHST
8 254198523010 |Elastic gasket 24433-70170G FFA4 14 16124433-701706 1 JEAEA], fEHST
9 254108523011 |SPTTN e PUTY HEVICE EES a4 4t 91233-70260G 1 Je A
10 254198523012 I:)I:I’:G:U;:ol’_l,‘l:il\(b: STTIOE TETUTTT SPITg :’_“’E'ﬂmml ZT FH 0 DL 7R ox 21233 1 FE
11 254198523013  |Pressure spring seat 21233-70430G | J#21233-70430G 4 e epliifji]
12 254198523014 |0 b EoSTOTT SPIIG 10028299 1 e FF21233-704206 2 AT
13 254198523015 |Compression spring 21233-70440G | J1#£21233-70440G 2 e epliifji]
I 254198523016 :t:-l’:oge:l:malqd:el STIOE TETUTTT SPITyY :’_‘n{::: am. ST T T DL 7 5 21233 1 T 72 ) 2y
14 254198523017 ::g)l;tols:[):liki STTOE TETUTIT SPITyY f‘n{::::mj”m T T DL 3T 212337 1 T A 2y
15 254198523018 [Lower tension spring 21233-70350G | F$#21233-70350G 1 e epliifji]
16 254198523019 o0 HAP SOIUSIET SSSEOY 212557 oy pursy e 2 w21233-702106-L | 1 JH T2 3 3
17 254198523020  [pawl 21233-70340G 121233-703406 1 FeADEA
18 254198523021 |Cenine Mot SPIg 2RI 0 1933-703606-L 1 T2 3y
19 254198523022 |Torsional spring pin 21233-70310G  |#1#4421233-70310G 1 e epiilji]
20 254198523023  [Guide block 21233-70330G S H21233-703306 1 KEAE
21 254198513510 TEIT DIare  SIoe Wit ‘nu.uun prate ‘J‘_V“l“J"K/{f?‘i E,’%.%h TE 38 TH = % 1 e
21 254198523025 ! R R A 3%
22 254198523026  |Push rod spring 21233-70390G HEFF 5 21233-703906 1 FEAE
23 254198523027 |Hand brake push rod 21233-70380G |-z #E4F21233-70380G 1 e epiilji]
24 254198513503 [ r oo corr GosSTON UREEERO 42 v 001 12461460 1 T 130 5%
24 254198513504 |0 0 PraRe  CEPTEE@SSEION T 2 14 R-0C11246-1790 1 T A3

Q0112462200




254198501005 #i15)%% & Fk (KD) /Brake assembly (AQ)

FFE/No HB/SN Name 49 PrR/QoTY  #9%/Remark
25 254198523030 |Glue plug 24433-70040G J§:4%24433-700406 2 i, 3T
26 254198523031 |Bolt Jav; P Y 2 FeATiEH

27 254198523032 |Spring washer iR 2 FeATiEH




2521985010023% 314 (DW) /Drive axle (DW)

FS/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
1 910400500008  |Spring washerGB93-12 A GBY3-12 16 254113510001
2 254198523502  |Half shaft Bolt IZREM12X1. 25 16 254113510001
3 254198523522  |Half shaft AIEL5010 210002 2 254113510001
4 254198523521  |Half shaft seal washer AAEL5010 210002 2 254113510001
5 253098526041  |Rim nut FCAIRRFEL5010 210002 12 254113510001
6 254198523519  |Hub FAREL5010 210002 2 254113510001
7 254198523512  |Brake drum 3 %24233-02011 2 254113510001
8 254198523520  |Hub connecting bolt HeE B 23654-32042C 12 254113510001
9 254198523510  |Brake bolt il 3 9 1842 23453-72031 4 254113510001
10 910400500009  |Spring washerGB93-14 PRI GBY3- 14 12 254113510001
11 254198523511  |Brake bolt i 3 AR iR 23654-32042C 8 254113510001
12 254198523505  |axle housing Br5EE15010 210001 1 254113510001
13 254198513501  |Right brake assembly il 3 5% L RREF00576 1 254113510001
14 254198523525  |Pin 8X20 #18X20 1 254113510001
15 254198523503 | Air hole assembly TR B RELS010 210014 1 254113510001
16 254198513508  |Left brake assembly JE il 3 7% L RREF00576 1 254113510001
17 255098523504  |Blocking 1%9€720100-10012W 3 254113510001
18 254198523526  |O-ring OFF % 44 P 2 254113510001
19 254198523516  |Oil seal SD125X100X12 1 45SG125X100X12-20100-10012W 2 254113510001
20 254198523506  |separate cover hil1 7K 44 8 22513-02051 2 254113510001
21 254198523513  |Bearing 32012 A7 R R33012A (22513-02051) | 2 254113510001
22 254198523514  |Bearing 30213 il 7&k30213E 2 254113510001
23 254198523527  |O-ring D60x2.65 OFF FEID60x2. 65 2 254113510001
24 254198523528  |Oil seal 95X75X10 95X 75X 10 2 254113510001
25 254198523515 | Qil seal ring Mg 2 254113510001
26 255098523507  |Litttle round nut 54 BEMB0X2 4 254113510001
27 254198523509  [round nut Brake gasket 05 ) 5 #4 Pl d=60 2 254113510001




2521985010043z #F (KD) /Drive axle (KD)

F5/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
A 254113512001 axle assembly XA SR FE-2300000-09 1
1 254198523572 Left brake assembly B 28 R k21233-70301 1 254113512001
2 254198523541  |axle housing XA 7EFE-2301101-01 1 254113512001
3 254198523542 |Half shaft 2k HHFE-2303101-01 2 254113512001
4 254198523543  |Air hole assembly %< JEH-2301301-00 1 254113512001
5 254198523544 |Blocking 1% 9£1-1701104-00 3 254113512001
6 254198523575  [Right brake assembly B B A K21233-70201 1 254113512001
7 254198523546  |Brake drum | ZEF-3103103-00 2 254113512001
8 254198523547  |Hub HEF-3103101-00 2 254113512001
9 254198523548 |Hub nut T EEREF-3103110-00 12 254113512001
2 10 254198523549  |Hub connecting bolt T BUEHF-3103106-00 12 254113512001
o 11 254198523550  |Half shaft Bolt b EE R H-2303107-00 16 254113512001
q { { R, 12 910400500008  |Spring washerGB93-12 Bi3AGB93-12 16 254113512001
d by 1, P 13 254198523552  |Half shaft seal washer B EFE-2303106-01 2 254113512001
L. vo 14 254198523553 [Round nut 5] 45 BFGB810-M60x2 4 254113512001
Lo/ 15 254198523554 round nut Brake gasket |7 W& B 1F %) P8 GB/T858—60 2 254113512001
F;’ L S 16 254198523555 [Qil seal 75X100X10 JHFGBI877. 1-75x100x10 2 254113512001
t > 17 254198523556 | Oil seal ring /N R H-3103109-00 2 254113512001
s veae < 18 254198523557 | O-ring D65x3.1 07 [EGB1235-D65x3. 1 2 254113512001
19 910700600020  [Bearing 32012 |5 B VR i 7K GB297-32012 2 254113512001
20 910700600021  [Bearing 30213 G4V T3 K GB297-30213 2 254113512001
21 254198523560  |Oil seal SD100X125X12 JHEGBI8T77. 1-100x125x12 2 254113512001
22 254198523561  |separate cover K4 EF-3103102-00 2 254113512001
23 254198523562  |Brake bolt Il 28 5 AT EEAEH-3501301-0 4 254113512001
24 254198523563  |Brake bolt il 5 2 K [H 842 H-3501302-0( 8 254113512001
25 910600100046  |Pin ®8x20 [AFERGB119- D 8x20 1 254113512001




2521985010065X3}#F (@) -14QC (KD) /Drive axle-14QC(KD)

F5/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/QTy  &¥/Remark
A 252113513001 | Axle assembly XA A% (KDYC) 1 14QC/20QC7K i
1 254198523540  |Left brake assembly 2 1) 2 #3Q15KD009 1
2 252198523501  |axle housing Mrali#ff 7¢FE-2301101-06 1
3 252198523502 Left half shaft Je A HHFE-2303101-06 2
4 254198523545  |Right brake assembly #1115 #3Q15KD008 1
5 254198523546  |Brake drum 2 54Q15KD002 2
6 254198523547  |Hub ##4Q15KD003 2
7 254198523549  |Hub connecting bolt IR F2Q15KD006 12
8 254198523548  |Hub nut HeEIEREQ15KD00T 12
9 254198523552 |Half shatft seal washer 4 #Q15KD004 2
10 254198523550  |Half shatft Bolt - filiR #£:Q30KD009 16
11 252198523503  |Right half shaft A - HHFE-2303102-06 16
12 254198523553 Round nut [54 42 REM60X2 4
13 254198523554  |round nut Brake gasket [0 Bl 3 2 Bl 60 2
14 254198523555 | Oil seal 75X100X10 il 75X100X10 2
15 254198523556 | Oil seal ring /I il 5 4% Bl Q30KD005 2
16 254198523557  |O-ring D65x3.1 OFF FEID65x3. 1 2
17 254198523558  |Bearing 32012 [ HEVR 47K 32012 2
18 254198523559  |Bearing 30213 [ HEVR 747K 30213 2
19 254198523560 | Oil seal SD125X100X12 ihd100X125X12 2
20 254198523561  |separate cover K4 FEK15KD012 2
21 252198523504  |O-ring D67x3.1 O FED67x3. 1 2
22 254198523562  |Brake bolt i 30 2 72 LR FEQ30KDO16 8
23 254198523563  |Brake bolt ) 3 4 UEAEQ30KD017 4
24 254198523543 | Air hole assembly %/ 9£Q30KD015 1
25 254198523544  |Blocking 3% JEQ30DK014 3




2521985010023% 347 (EmkHI3h) —20QC (AQ) /Drive axle

F5/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/QTy  %&¥/Remark
A 252113510011 | Axle assembly R A1 42 (AQREL B 157 1 HLRA 2
1 252198523501 Bridge shell HE5EQDNL20-10002 1
2 254198523503 Vent plug assembly 38T IE S QAD3035-TQS 1
3 254198523504 Hexagon socket plug 7S F IR SE 3
4 254198523516 Oil seal SC100X125X12 il 4SC100X125X12 (QAD108OD-YFDP) 2
5 254198523515 Bearing retainer 47K 124 /] QAD1080D-DKDP 2
6 254198523514 Bearing 30213E 47K 30213E 2
7 252198523513 Bearing 32012 47K 32012 2
8 252198523502 Framework oil seal TC85X100X9 B 43tk B TC85X100X9 2
9 252198523503 Nut seat 2R} JBEQDNL20-10006 2
10 252198523504 Nut seat retainer ring U2 RJ 42 [ QDNL20-10008 2
11 941100200014 Bolt M6x14-4.8 IZ2HEM6x14-4. 8 4
12 910400500005 Spring washer GB93-6 Fi AR EIGBI3-6 4
13 254198523520 Hub bolt IR FEQAD1018D-LGLS 16
14 252198523505 Wheel hub 4 #%QDNL20-10008 2
15 252198523506 Half shaft 2 4#HQDNL20-10001 2
16 252198523507 Half shaft pad 24 HQDNL20-10003 2
17 253098526041 Wheel hub nut H# 2 REQAD1018D-LGLM 16




252198501007 A (ZN) /Gear box (ZN)

FS/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
1 910100300036  |Bolt IZFM10X25 4
2 910400500007  |Spring washer FEIE 10 20
3 255098524003  |Bearing cap 7K 1
4 255098524004  |Spacer A 4
5 910800100032  |O seal ring OFF % | 75X3. 1 1
6 255098524006  |Box Fatk 1
7 255098524007 | Oil seal i ETC45X85X10 1
8 910700200024  |Bearing6209 IRIERAIK6209 1
9 910700200021  |Bearing6206 IRIERAI7K6206 3
10 255098524010  |O-ring OFF % Bl 25X2. 65 2
11 255098524011  |Input shaft assembly BN 1
12 910700200023  |Bearing6208 IRIERAIR6208 1
13 910100100125  |Bolt M10X100 IZFEM10X100 12
14 910100300034  |Bolt M10X16 IZHM10X16 2
15 255098524017 | Stop dog EEES 1
16 255098524019  [Paper pad i 1
17 255098524020  |axle L 1
18 255098524021  |Gear WUV 1
19 255098524022  |Gear assembly i EERG 1
20 255098524023  |Bearing32207 [ 7R T4 7K 32207 2
21 910100300038  |Bolt M10X35 IZHEM10X35 2
22 255098524042 Bearing 6306 TRV EREN 7K 6306 1
23 255098524043 Differential assembly ZERAT SR 1
24 255098524027  |Locking plate BT 4
25 255098524044  |Hole with elastic retainer 85 FLH 342 85 1
26 910600100013  |Pin6X20 JEH: 456X 20 2
27 255098524025  |Bearing seat Al A 2
28 255098524026  |Bolt 13 4
29 255098524018  [Box cover Fiiti 1




2521985010082 %52 (ZN) /Differential mechanism (ZN)

FS/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
1 255098524024  |Left differential carrier ZEH e AL 1
2 255098524028  [Gear A i 2
3 255098524029  [Axle il 1
4 255098524030  |Washer i 2
5 255098524032  [Gear TRV 4
6 255098524034  |Gear ring ik 1
7 255098524035  [Washer 1R 4
8 255098524036  |Spacer R 6
9 255098524037  |Bolt 1B 12
10 910700200026  |Bearing IRIERAR6211 2
11 255098524040  |Nut IZERM10X1. 25 12




2521985010093 4 (JD)/Gear box (JD)

F5/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
A 255014012002 Gear box assembly TR SR 1
1 254198524001 Box FAHDCS25-2-0101 1
2 254198524002  |Bearing pedestal 7K JEYQX25-0101 2
3 254198524003  |Lock plate B YQX25-0004 4
4 254198524004  |Box IZ2HEYQX30-0101 4
5 254198524005 Differential assembly ZEMAT S RHDCS25-1000 1
6 254198524006 O-ring 85x3.1 OfF #1585 3. 1 GB1235-76 1
7 254198524007 Bearing pedestal A1 7K FEHDCS 25-0001 1
8 254198524008 Spring washer 10 FATEHE 10 GB93-87 16
9 254198524009  [Bolt M10x25 IZFEM10X 25 GB70-86 6
10 254198524010 | Twin gear shaf {5 fHDCS25-0400 1
11 254198524011 | Twin gear WU Ui 5 HDCS 25-0300 1
12 254198524012  |Bearing NJ307E Afi7KNJ307E GB283-94 1
13 254198524013 Bearing 32206 %17k 32206 GB297-94 2

14 254198524014 Bush F25HDCS25-0005 1
15 254198524015  |Adjustable pad ifi # HHDCS25-0006 WE
16 254198524016 Locknut B SR REHIDCS25-0004 1
17 254198524017 O-ring 62x3.1 OfF #5862 3. 1 GB1235-76 1
18 254198524018  |End cover Ui # HDCS25-0003 1
19 254198524019  [Bolt M10x1.25x25 BZFEMI0X 1. 25X 25 GB5783-86 4
20 254198524020  |Axle AliDCS25-0007 1
21 254198524021 O-ring 30x2.4 ORY# 30X 2. 4 GB1235-76 2
22 254198524022 Bearing 6206/p5 %i17K6206/p5 GB276-94 4
23 254198524023 Input gear i N EEHDCS25-0201 1
24 254198524024 Bearing 6208 %1 7K6208 GB276-94 2
25 254198524025  |Pin B10x28 #4B10X 28 GB119-86 2
26 254198524026 Case cover F 1 HDCS25-0002 1
27 254198524027 Batter board 5E HARIDCS20-0007 1
28 254198524028  |Bolt M10x1.25x15 BZFEMI0X 1. 25X 15 GB5786-86 2
29 254198524029 Spring washer 12 FSEHE 12 GB93-87 8
30 254198524030  |Bolt M12x1.25x50 PZFEMI2X 1. 25X 50 GB5785-86 2




2521985010093 £ (JD)/Gear box (JD)

F5/No /SN Name £7K Brg/on|  %¥E/Remark
31 254198524031 Bolt M12x1.25x100 JEHEMI2 X 1. 25X 100 GB5785-86 6
32 254198524032 BoltM10x1.25x65 JZFEMI0X 1. 25X 65 GB5785-86 4




2521985010102 384 (JD) 223 /Differential mechanism (JD)

FS/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
1 254198524033  |Cross gear shaft + Uik 4 YQX25-2005/2008 1
2 254198524034  |Planet gear AT R P YQX25-2006 4
3 254198524035  |Thrust washer 14124 YQX25-2004 4
4 254198524036 | Axle shaft gear A i YQX25-2009 2
5 254198524037  |Washer B YQX25-2007 2
R 6 254198524038 Differential right half housing ZEMAS A 5EY0X25-2101 1
7 254198524039 Differential left half housing ZEMAS 72 2F5EYQX25-2102 1
8 254198524040 Big gear ring KAk FEIHDCS25-1001 1
9 254198524041  |Bolt 24 YQX25-2002 12
10 254198524043 [Nut M10X 1.25 IZEEM10X 1.25 GB / T6177.2-2016 | 12
11 254198524044  |Bearing 6211 fifi7Kk6211 GB/T276-94 2




2521985010112 84 (JD)-14QC/Gear box (JD)-14QC

R-E/NO #TB/SN Name ZHK P= /oty %¥%/Remark
1 252198524001 Reducer left housing JETH35B-20-0C) Jki % 7= 5% 14 JETH35B-20-0001 1 FE4P14QC
2 252198524002  |[Straight pin-GB119-1986 A10x20  [Fil#:44-GB119-1986 A10x20 3 FE4P14QC
3 252198524003 Reducer right housing JETH35B-20-(| Ji# % 47 5% {4 JETH35B-20-0002 1 FE4P14QC
4 252198524004 Hexagon head fine thread bolt GB/T5| /N ffi Sk 4l 4 I 42GB/T5785-M10X 1. 2[ 12 FE4P14QC
5 910400500007  |Washer GB93-10 HHEIGBI3-10 16 FE4P14QC
6 252198524005  |Input shaft JETH35B-40-0101 i Nl JETH35B-40-0101 1 FE4P14QC
7 252198524006  |Plug JETH35B-40-0102 %3 JETH35B-40-0102 1 FE4P14QC
8 252198524007 Deep groove ball bearing 6207 TRV ERE 7K 6207 2 FE4P14QC
9 252198524008 Second stage driving gear shaft JETH 55 2% 3-8 it 4l JETH35B-40-0201) 1 FE4P14QC
10 252198524009 Primary driven gear JETH35B-40-02(| — 2 )\l 1446 JETH35B-40-0202 1 FE4P14QC
11 910700200023 Deep groove ball bearing 6208 TRV ERE 7K 6208 2 FE4P14QC
12 252198524010 Third stage driving gear shaft JETH3!{ £ =% 2 5405l JETH35B-40-0301] 1 FE4P14QC
13 252198524011 Secondary driven gear JETH35B-40-| — 2 )\ 5l {446 JETH35B-40-0302 1 FE4P14QC
14 910700600040 Tapered roller bearing ZC-07-0072 | B4R 14 7&K ZC-07-0072 2 FE4P14QC
15 252198524012 Differential assembly JETH35B-70-0(| % #% & /i JETH35B-70-0000 1 FE4P14QC
16 252198524012  |Adjusting shim JETH35B-10-0001 | %4 )y JETH35B-10-0001 WE FE4P14QC
17 252198524013  |Oil seal TC35x65x12 i TC35x65x12 1 FE4P14QC
18 252198524014  |End cover JETH35B-10-0002 Ui 26 JETH35B-10-0002 1 FE4P14QC
19 910100300036 Hexagon bolt GB5783-M10 x twenty-| 7~ i Sk #842GB5783-M10 X 25 4 FE4P14QC
20 252198524015  |O-ring GB1235-80x3.1 0 JHIEGB1235-80x3. 1 1 FE4P14QC




2521985010128 73 4—14QC (JD) 323 4¢/Differential mechanism-14QC (JD)

FS/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
1 252198524016 Thrust washer YQX25-2004 1F4E 348 YQX25-2004 4 FE4P14QC
2 252198524017 Planetary gear YQX25-2006 1T R Vi YQX25-2006 4 FE4P14QC
3 252198524018 Half-shaft gear YQX25-2009 E 5 Ui YQX25-2009 2 FE4P14QC
4 252198524019 Washer YQX25-2007 [ YQX25-2007 2 FE4P14QC
5 252198524020 Right differential housing HDCS30-11| #5 % j# 4% 5 {AHDCS30-1101 1 FE4P14QC
6 252198524021 Left differential housing HDCS30-110| /¢ % j# 4% 5 {AHDCS30-1102 1 FE4P14QC
7 252198524022 Ring gear JETH35B-70-0001 i [l JETH35B-70-0001 1 FE4P14QC
8 252198524023 Bolt HDCS30-1002 12 HDCS30-1002 16 FE4P14QC
9 252198524024 Planetary gear shaft YQX25-2005/20( 17 f2 A% 4l Y QX25-2005/2008 1 FE4P14QC
10 255098524042 Deep groove ball bearing GB/T-6211 |[;aEK4HFAGB/T-6211 1 FE4P14QC




252198501013 IEZh# H B/Drive wheel assembly

F5/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
254113010004 | Drive wheel assembly 6.50-10-10PR | Yt & k6. 50-10-10PR (F81) 2 .
- - —— — 2 /Optional (HLHEHI
254113010002  |Drive wheel assembly 6.50-10 (solid) | X z/j% & 6. 50-10 (S0s) 2 )
A 254113010003  |Drive wheel assembly 6.50-10 (Envir( 3% z)%¢ & 6. 50-10 (PR 2
252113010001 Drive wheel assembly 6.50-10-10PR | 4K#%E &4 6. 50-10-10PR (781) 2 ]
252113010002  |Drive wheel assembly 6.50-10 (solid) | 4Rz4¢ ki 6. 50-10 (SZ») 2 ]
1 910400500008 Spring washer 12 k12 12
2 910300100008  |Nut GB6170-M12-10 12 RFGB6170-M12-10 12
3 254113020001  |outer Rim 5.00F-10 HMEEHE5. 00F-10 2
3 252113021001  |outer Rim 5.00F-10 S5, 00F-10 2 L 2 &
254113010007  |Pneumatic tyre6.50-10-10PR 7846, 50-10-10PR 2
4 254113010005  |Solid tyre 6.50-10 SzOEENIR6. 50-10 2 %24 /0ptional (BB
254113010006  |Environmental protection tyre 6.50-1C| % {&4 /6. 50-10 2 Fzil
5 254113020002  |Inside Rim 5.00F-10 P 645, 00F-10 2
5 252113021002 Inside Rim 5.00F-10 P 645, 00F-10 2 L 2 &
6 255013020001  |Rim bolt MM12x1.5x26 IR AEM12x1. 5x26 12




252198501014 #EF-HRAHL K %3 /Lifting motor and installation

F5/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ [cE/QT &% /Remark
1 920900100038 | Motor(HP) AL (HP) 1 i%:%%/Optional
920900100019  |Motor(WN) AL (WN) 1 i%2%€/Optional
2 255032520003  |Anti vibration pad TR 8
3 255032520001  [Bushing £ 4
4 255032520002  |Washer @40x¢11x4 Hu[] & 40x ¢ 11x4 4
5 910400500007  |Washer GB93-10 PEHAEIGBI3-10 6
6 910100100034  |BoltGB5782-M10x55-8.8 12} GB5782-M10x55-8. 8 4
7 251323512006 Gear pump WA 1
8 910400100007  |Washer GB97.1-10-200HV P24 EGBY7. 1-10-200HV 2
9 910100300039  |Bolt GB5783-M10x40-8.8 12} GB5783-M10x40-8. 8 2
10 255098513251  |Encoder (HP) Gt a (HP) 1 i%:%%/Optional
255098513253 |Encoder (WN) g a (WD 1 i%:%%/Optional




252198501015 BEHIAR /Foot pedal

FS/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
1 252118021016  |Foot pedal RS 1
2 941100100001  |Screw M8x12-8.8 124TM8x12-8. 8 4
3 252118024005  [Cushion HiR # (20QCHE Hi) 1 Easatd
3 252118025005  [Cushion HR K (20QCHYR) 1
4 252118014002  |Floor welding (rear) JE U R (BIRQC) 1
4 252118015002 Floor welding (rear) JE R R (BEHIQC) 1 LKk
5 255018020006  |Foot pedal LRSI 1
6 252118014001 Floor welding (front) A AR A 1




252198501016 Hif#fi:/Battery box cover

FE/No Gi/SN Name 3K PBR/Q] % /Remark
1 252121011002 |Welding of box cover (200 |itH 44 % #%4 (20042 %) 1 LR
1 252121012002 Case cover welding (200 lead % 3 1F& (20Q4582) 1
2 910300100005 [Nut GB6170-M6-10 3R 4£-GB6170-M6—10 6
3 255021020046 To protect the coil & B 1
4 910200500053 [Screw GB818 Méx20-4.8 3% 4T GB818-M6x20-4. 8 1
5 255021020020 Shake handshandle EF 1
6 910400500005 Spring washers GB93-6 7% 4 GB93-6 4
7 255021020068 [Damping pad B 2
8 255021010005 |Hinge bracket (left) Bk F R (£) 1
9 910100300024  [Bolt GB5783 M8x30-8.8 R4 GB5783-M8x30-8. 8 4
10 910200200041 Screw GB70.1 M6x40-4.8 3F4T GB70. 1-M6x40-4. 8 3
11 255021010010 [The lid lock T2 B 1
12 255021020052 The lock tongue & 1
13 910400100005 Washer GB97. 1-6—-200HV “F# GB97. 1-6-200HV 2
14 910400500008 |Spring washer GB93-12 7P GB93-12 1
15 910400100008 Washer GB97. 1-12-200HV “F#.GB97. 1-12-200HV 1
16 910300100008 Nut GB6170 — M12-10 %A GB6170-M12-10 1
17 910200500021 Screw GB818 M4x10-4.8 %47 GB818-M4x10-4.8 2
18 255021020055 Fixed plate B & AR 1
19 255021020021 The shake handshandle REEE 1
20 910100300023 Bolt GB5783 M8x25-8.8 R4 GB5783-M8x25-8. 8 6
21 255021020047 |Air spring support AHEER 2
22 910400500006 |Spring washer GB93-8 74 GB93-8 10
23 910400100006 [Washer GB97.1-8-200 hv -F-# GB97. 1-8-200HV 10
24 255021020054 |Ad just the pad k] 2
25 255021020045 |Wire plate “ E M 2
26 | 255021020043 |Reaming hole bolt M10x28 S LIRAEM10x28 2
27 255021010006 |Hinge bracket (right) BEELR (F) 2
28 255021020071 |Adjust the gasket AR A 2
29 910700900001 Bear ing GB9163-GE12E %h 7K GB9163-GE12E 2
30 910300100006  |Nut GB6170 M8-10 3% 4 GB6170-M8-10 2




252198501016 Hif#fi:/Battery box cover

F5/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oTy ¥ /Remark
31 940400100030  |Gas spring 200 n (D620) 47 %200N (D620) 1 3% /optional
32 940400100031 Air spring 500N (D620) - self Id % 7% % 500N (D620) - & 4if 1

256937511003 Seats AH2-2A JERFAH2-2A 1

256937511004 [Seats AH2-3AB JEKFAH2-3AB 1 % /optional
33 255037510001 Seats BF2-1A JERTBF2-1A 1 % /optional

255037510003 [Seats (comfort)BF2-2A JHE R (T 2R 1 % /optional

255037510004 |Seat (damping type)BF2-3AB PR (kAR 73) 1 2 /optional




252198501017 JaMAR % $SIDE PANEL INSTALLATION

FS/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
1 505621520041 |Air hole (left) JERAL (FE) 1
2 252121011004 Side plate welding (right) FABRIE A 1 s sitd
3 505621520041  |Air hole (left) 3 JAL (FE) 1
4 910200500052  |Screw GB818-M6x16-4.8 I24TGBS18-M6x16-4. 8 2
5 910400500005  |Washer GB93-6 LB GBI3-6 2
6 910400100005  |Washer GB97.1-6-200HV SFA4 B GBIT. 1-6- 200HV 2
7 255021010015  [Hook welding (left) H RS () 1
8 940400400002 Nut M8 ST IR REM8 2
9 252121011003 Side plate welding(left) FEMIB A 1 EA eIt
10 505621520038 Air hole (right) JaRAL (F) 1




252198501017 A MIAR %$:SIDE PANEL INSTALLATION

F5/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
1 281223021006 Bolt it B IRAR 2
2 940400400002 Nut M8 FE T IR REM8 2
3 252121012017 Side plate MRS CA) 1
4 255021010015 Hanger HEERA (D) 1
5 910400100005 [Washer GB97.1-6-200HV P34 EGBIT. 1-6-200HV 6
6 910400500005 [Spring washer GB93-6 135 GBI3-6 8
7 910200200035 Screw GB70.1 M6x16-8.8 BRETGB70. 1-M6x16-8. 8 4




252198501017 ZEMIAR %$:SIDE PANEL INSTALLATION

F5/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
1 255021010015 |40 4 () Side plate 1
2 910400100005 | F#4[&GB97. 1-6-200HV Hanger 1
3 910400500005 |3 #4 & GBI3-6 Spring washer 6 1
4 910200200035  |#24]GB70. 1-M6x16-8. 8 Bolt M6X16 1
5 252121015003 | MR & Ak (F) Side plate 1
6 940400400002  |% /1 i RIS NutM8 1
7 281223021006 | #HHTiZH: Bolt 1
8 940600100005  |f#4W @ 18x3 magnet steel 1




252198501017 ZMIAR 23 (418R) SIDE PANEL INSTALLATION

F5/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
1 255021010015 |14 (%) Side plate 1
2 941100100001  |i24TM8X12-8.8 Hanger 1
3 255021021075  |Zgpp#E Spring washer 6 1
5 4 252121012003 | /= fIBHR A (20QHHR) Side plate 1
5 941100100001  |i24TM8X12-8.8 Screw M8X12 1




252198501018 PAGE 3 A /Counter weight assembly

/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
1 255023020002 Counterbalance lift hole cover S EAL T L e 1
2 252123021001 Balance weight (20Q) SEAiT I (20Q) 1 prie
2 252123022001 Equilibrium weight (20Q lead acid) | F4ij i (20Q%%) 1 prit ]
2 251823021001 Equilibrium weight (16Q lead acid) | F4i & (16Q%:2) 1 pried
3 255023020007  |Gasket ®60XD25X8 [ D 60x D 25x8 2
4 910400500013  [Spring washer GB93-24 A A B GBY3-24 2
5 910100100101  |Bolt GB5782 M24x120-8.8 IZHEGB5782-M24x120-8. 8 2




252198501019 ZEZ I HR) /Frame(Side out type)

FS/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
1 910100300035  |Bolt GB5783 M10x20-8.8 IZHEGB5783-M10x20-8. 8 5
2 910400500007  |Spring washer GB93-10 WA B GBY3-10 5
3 910400100007  |Washer GB97.1-10-200HV S4B GBY7. 1-10-200HV 5
4 252121512009 The meter stand is welded together [ 2242 45QC 1
5 252121512010 Butt welding RN E-AQC 1
6 910100300063  |Bolt GB5783 M14x35-8.8 IZHEGB5783-M14x35-8. 8 4
7 910400500009  |Spring washer GB93-14 P GBY3-14 4
8 910400100009  |The flat washer GB97.1-14-200HV | -3 [EIGB97. 1-14-200HV 4
9 252121511020 Frame welded QC JEBR5QC 1
10 910100200016  |Bolt GB5785-M16x1.5x70-8.8 242 GB5785-M16x1.5x70-8.8 4
11 910400500010  |Spring washer GB93-16 SREEHEIGBI3-16 4
12 910400100010  |The flat washer GB97.1-16-200HV | FEBGB97.1-16-200HV 4
13 251021520001  |cover % 2
14 252121521102 Installation board (connector) 2R (EAE ) 1
15 910200200074  |Screw GB70.1 M10x16-8.8 12%TGB70. 1-M10x16-8. 8 2
16 910400500006  |Spring washer GB93-8 SHEEREIGBI3-8 10
17 910400100006  |The flat washer GB97.1-8-200HV | F-#4[#GB97. 1-8-200HV 10
18 252121521096  |baffle PR 1
19 910100300023  |Bolt GB5783 M8x25-8.8 I2H2GB5783-M8x25-8. 8 2
20 213019020009  |Mat | H 1
21 252121512005 Soldered outer plate(battery QC) HMUAR A (FLHBQC) 1
22 910200200059  |Screw GB70.1 M8x30-8.8 124TGB70. 1-M8x30-8. 8 2
23 255012020012  |Pu tube KA 2
24 910300100006  |Nut GB6170 M8-10 12 RFGB6170-M8-10 4
25 252121521101  |Cover plate (circuit) iR (Zei%) 1




252198501020 &R /Control Panel

5 /N0 %B/SN Name B4 Lﬁi/ QTY £k /Remark

1 940400400001 | KR 3 U BEM6-t (2-4) Nut M6 6

2 256821511006 |5 MRS (OF) Cover assembly 1

3 910400200002 P46 Washer GB97.1-6-200HV 4

4 941100100009 I24TM6x12-8. 8 Screw M6x12 6

5 256810022001  |{X#H (30Q) Instrument mask 1

6 255010020005 GIE:A Cover 1

7 255010020006 JEi Cover 1

8 256810022010 SR Cover 1

9 256821511004 |5 (FF) Cover assembly 1

10 256810022013 iR LSRR Cover 1 Option
11 256810022011 TR FL AR Cover 1

12 255010021021 B Cover 1 Option
13 256810021009 Fhill BB 2R dust cover 1

14 910200500041 I24TGB818-M5x20-4. 8 Screw GB818-M5x20-4.8 2

15 256810022012 FillhFLaE R Cover 1 Option
16 256810011050 TEREH A B Switch box 1




252198501021 H2[% B K %% /Steering mechanisn and installatio

P —

s 41

F5/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
1 255015010007 [The adjustable handle DNERE 1
2 910600400011 |Elastic cylinder pin GB879.1-4x30 |1k [ H:44GB879. 1-4x30 1
3 255015020025 [Clamp holder screw sets AR 1
4 254115010002 |Steering 80 111 8580 1
5 255015020019  |Locking block BB 1
6 910300300006 Nut GB6172.1-M12-05 WRREGB6172. 1-M12-05 1
7 910100300057 Bolt GB5783 M12x70-8.8 IEFEGB5783-M12x70-8. 8 1
8 255015010001  |Steering string assembly 1 [m) A A R 1
9 255015010003 | The steering wheel J7 1) ik 1
10 910600700014 Pin GB882-6x26x1.6 H4#GB882-6x26x 1. 6 1
11 910600600005 Cotter pin GB91-1.6x10 JFL145GB91-1. 6x10 1
12 255015020002 The fixed seat [ % i 1
13 255015010005 |Adjust rod welding AT FFR A 1
14 255015020021  |Adjust the screw T IR AT 1
15 911200100004 Qil cup JB7940.1-M10x1 AR JB7940. 1-M10x1 1
16 940500200016  [Composite set (shoulder)®16xd18x1| 5 5% (77)F) ® 16x D 18x16-SF-1 2
17 255011510003 With trunnion®16x135 A5 A @ 16x135 1
18 910400100005 WasherGB97.1-6-200HV P34 GBI7. 1-6-200HV 1
19 910400500005  |Spring washerGB93-6 1 GBI3-6 1
20 910100300009 Bolt GB5783 M6x12-8.8 IZH2GB5783-M6x12-8. 8 1
21 910100300036 Bolt GB5783 M10x25-8.8 IEHEGB5783-M10x25-8. 8 4
22 910400500007  |Spring washer gb93-10 PR EIGBI3-10 4
23 910400100007 Washer GB97.1-10-200HV T4 [GBI7. 1-10-200HV 4
24 255015010004 Bracket welded SRS 1




252198501022 JHI3h#RY\/Foot brake

21,2829 30 | 2

Qe
) A

26

3115673930”

12

F5/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ [cE/QTy ¥ /Remark
A 256811510005 | fNifi 56 pl Service brake assembly 1 £1-18
1 910100300010 IEFEGB5783-M6x16-8. 8 Bolt GB5783-M6x16-8.8 2
2 910400500005 |31 %44 EGBI3-6 Spring washer GB93-6 2
3 910400100005 P34 B GBIT. 1-6-200HV Washer GB97.1-6-200HV 2
4 255011510003 iy B @ 16x135 Axle ®16x135 2
5 910100300024 IEFEGB5783-M8x30-8. 8 Bolt GB5783-M8x30-8.8 1
6 256811511004  |BiIEh ST A Foot brake holder welding 1
7 911200100004 AR JB7940. 1-M10x1 grease fitting JB7940.1-M10x1 2
8 940500100006 HAEO16x D 18x15-SF-1 Composite set ®16xP18x15-SF-1 1
9 910600600019 JF1145GB91-2. 5x25 Cotter pin GB91-2.5x25 2
10 255011520010 [z ke Damping pad 1
11 256811511002 SO Brake pedal welded 1
12 251211521008 i Spring 1
13 255011520013 PR (580 Pedal (rubber) 1
14 910600700042 f$ihGB882-B10x26x3. 2 Pin GB882-B10x26x3.2 1
15 256811521022  |fEAFiERIR Tappet connecting block 1
16 910300100007 WZHRFGB6170-M10-10 Nut GB6170-M10-10 3
17 256811521021 |l Zh AT Brake pump tappet 1
18 255011510007 B MR brake master cylinder 1
19 252111512009 |4 ilEhiNGE Brake steel pipe welding 1
20 252111512010 | /:HilBhANE Brake steel pipe welding 1
21 910100300038 IEHEGB5783-M10x35-8. 8 Bolt GB5783-M10x35-8.8 2
22 911000600001  |M#4#C/T390- (11-14) Hose clamp QC/T390-(11-14) 92
23 900200301005 HiE9x2. 5 Tube 9x2.5 1
24 275011520020  |#hilEh Ak Brake oil cup 1
25 256811511020 IS H 4G Brake fluid cup collar 1
26 910200200058 BZ4TGB70. 1-M8x25-8. 8 Screw GB70.1-M8x25-8.8 1
27 910300100006 WEHEFGB6170-M8-10 Nut GB6170-M8-10 2
28 910100300039 IEHRGB5783-M10x40-8. 8 Bolt GB5783-M10x40-8.8 4
29 910400500007 | #i# ¥4 E GBI3-10 Spring washer GB93-10 6
30 910400100007 T4 [GBI7. 1-10-200HV Washer GB97.1-10-200HV 6




252198501022 B3R (FRBEHIZD) /Foot brake

FS/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
1 910200300008 |Screw GB70. 2-M4x16-8. 8 J24TGBT0. 2-M4x16-8. 8 2
L2 2 567 3 9 10 2 910400500003 Spring washers GB93-4 PRI GBI -4 2
9. 3 910400100004  |Washer GB97. 1-4-200HV P34 [ GBY7. 1-4-200HV 2
;q 4 252111522031 Sensor holder AL A 1] e 1
,] 5 910100300010  |Bolt GB5783-M6x16-8.8 12 FGB5783-M6x16-8. 8 1
o4 6 910400500005 Spring washers GB93-6 P E GBI3-6 1
- 7 910400100005  |Washer GB97. 1-6-200HV P34 [ GBY7. 1-6-200HV 1
:0 8 940500200005 Composite set (shoulder) ®20x®2|H4E (JE) ®20x ®22x12-SF-1 2
- 9 255011510003 |With trunnion®16x135 W E A O 16x135 1
. 10 252111512004 Holder welding KBRS 1
‘@ 11 911200100004  |0il cup JB7940. 1-M10x1 AR JB7940. 1-M10x1 1
12 252111522010  [Axle 20x136 #120x136 1
13 251211521008 Torsional spring i 1
14 252111512002 Brake arm welding BB S 1
15 255011520013  |Rubber pedal TR AR 1
16 910400200003  |Large washer GB96. 1-8-200HV K HPEGBIG. 1-8-200HV 2
17 283311521016 Limit spring PR Aoz 5 5 1
18 283311521015 Collar FRALE 1
15 14 8 13 19 910300500004  |Nut GB8SY. 1-M8-10 12 FEGB889. 1-M8-10 1
20 283311511007 Guide rod welding F AR 1
21 910600700025 Pin GB882-B8x25 i 4hGB882-B8x25 1
22 910600600017  [Cotter pin GB91-2.5x16 JFII44GBI1-2. 5x16 1
23 910100300024  |Bolt GB5783-M8x30-8. 8 12H2GB5783-M8x30-8. 8 1
24 910300100006 [Nut GB6170-M8-10 12 EFGB6170-M8-10 1
25 910600400039 Elastic cylindrical pin GB879. 1-6|3 {4k [HA1:44GB879. 1-6x32 1




252198501023 fFZ#5h#Y\/Parking brake

/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
1 910100300035  |Bolt GB5783-M10x20-8.8 I2H2GB5783-M10x20-8. 8 2
2 910400500007 Spring washer GB93-10 PR EIGBI3-10 2
3 910400100007  |Washer GB97.1-10-200HV S4B GBY7. 1-10-200HV 2
4 256812020005 Backing plate (Parking brake) AR (F-hl3)) 1
5 XG1801542747  |Parking Brake Assembly T B SR 1
6 910400100005  (Washer GB97.1-6-200HV S 44 6 GBY7. 1-6-200HV 4
7 910400500005 Spring washer GB93-6 P E GBI3-6 4
8 910100300010  |Bolt GB5783-M6x16-8.8 I2HEGB5783-M6x16-8. 8 4




252198501024 3 TH4E K %3%/0verhead guard and installation

FS/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
1 255022020003  [The headlamp goes through the coil [ KT %2k 2
2 910400200005  |Big washer GB96.1-12-200HV A PEIGBI6. 1-12-200HV 4
3 910400500008  |Spring washer gb93-12 P GBY3-12 8
4 910100300050 Bolt GB5783 M12x30-8.8 IZHEGB5783-M12x30-8. 8 8
5 910400100008 The flat washer GB97.1-12-200 hv | *F-#RGB97. 1-12-200HV 4
6 255022020001  |Protective cover 1 (special shaped tu| i/ #— (R H14) 1
10 7 255022020004  [Tail light out coil FENT R 2
8 252022020050  |Charging socket cable gasket 70 LA P 2R 1
9 9 255022020002  [Shield 2 (shaped tube) Bidr st — G ) 1
10 252122011010 The top guard is welded together PR 1
> 0 )
:\7;" )
£)
/ ( v 4
/
{
5




252198501025 J5M 4% 223 /Rearview mirror installation

FS/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
1 910300100006  |Nut GB6170-M8-10 12 RFGB6170-M8-10 2
2 910400500006  |Washer GB93-8 PE A GBI3-8 2
3 910400100006  |Washer GB97.1-8-200HV S 44 6| GBY7. 1-8-200HV 2
4 910100300022  |Bolt GB5783-M8x20-8.8 I2H2GB5783-M8x20-8. 8 2
5 940800100001  |Rearview mirror JEL 1
6 255049520003 Holder A 1




254198501028 [ #F K %3% (AQ) /Steering axle and installation (AQ)

FFE/No HB/SN Name 49 PrR/QoTY  #9%/Remark
A 254116015001 |1.5T steering axle(AQ) 1. 5THE B (AQ) 1 254116015001
1 254198525001  |Left knuckle H12C4-30401 JE i ) TiH12C4-30401 1 254116015001
2 254198525002  |steering axle H12C4-30202 L TR R 204-30202 1 254116015001
3 910100300052  |Bolt M12X35 IZAEM12x35/ F1£EB0330-120358 4 254116015001
4 910400500008 |Spring washer GB93-12 FE12/ 9 4B5050-00012B 4 254116015001
5 910400100008 |Washer 12 B5313-00012B P12/ F4EB5313-000128 4 254116015001
6 910100400006  |Bolt M10x1.25x40 IZKEM10x1. 25x40/ F1£¥B0530-10040[ 2 254116015001
7 910300200002  |Nut M10x1.25 IR REM10x1. 25/ F14%B4223-000108 2 254116015001
8 910300100008  |Nut M12 IZRIM12/ (1 4FB4133-00012B 2 254116015001
9 255098526017  |Strict bolt 7S A HEI e SR ETMI2X30/ (14¥BS| 2 254116015001
10 254198525003  |O-ring 24234-32241 074 E24234-32241 2 254116015001
11 254198525004  |Oil seal 24234-32231 ihEF24234-32231 4 254116015001
12 253098526025 |Grease nipple (90°) Q701845 4 254116015001
13 254198526073 |Bearing 942/25 R EHK942/25 4 254116015001
14 254198525005  |Steering knuckle adjustment pad2011|# x5 i % #420114-30091 5 254116015001
15 254198525006  |Right knuckle assy H12C4-30301 |4 i {7 4 i1 2C4-30301 1 254116015001
16 254198525007  |Skeleton oil seal 22574-32102 B A 22574-32102 2 254116015001
17 254198526011 |Bearing 30208 5478 147K 30208 2 254116015001
18 254198526012 |Bearing 30206 [ HEVR T 47K Z-30206 2 254116015001
19 254198525008 |Washer 24-G15X4-32111 HE|24-G15X4-32111 2 254116015001
20 254198525009  |Slotted nut M24X2-24234-32311 TR EM24X2-24234-32311 2 254116015001
21 254198525010 |Wheel hub cover 22194-32361N 8 #022194-32361N 2 254116015001
22 254198525011  |Pin 5x40-B3010-05040 TF 11 445x40-B3010-05040 2 254116015001
23 254198525012  |Hub nut 23654-34051B BB RE/ (18£23654-34051B 12 254116015001
24 254198525013 Steering hub 24234-32221 e [0 ##524234-32221 2 254116015001
25 254198525014  |Hub bolts 23654-32041B BB/ (18723654-32041B 12 254116015001
26 253098526019 |Grease nipple ELIE HMEQ700B06 4 254116015001
27 254198526005 |Bearing198905 [ 3% 198905 2 254116015001
28 254198525015  |King Pin 24234-32181A F:4424234-32181A 2 254116015001
29 254198525016 Steering cylinder assembly H12C4-5(| % ] jihi fil. i BeH12C4-50301CQ 1 254116015001
30 254198526027  |Joint bearing GE15ES Ji1) 0 7T i K GE 15ES 4 254116015001




254198501028 [ #F K %3% (AQ) /Steering axle and installation (AQ)

/N0 %iT/SN Name £ BrE/an %9/ Remark
31 254198525017  |Bushing H12C4-32101 A AEH1204-32101 4 254116015001
32 254198525018 Locking pin H12C4-30501B B/ 1 8EH1204-30501B 4 254116015001
33 910400500005  [Spring washer GB93-6 #1246/ [44¥B5050-00006B 4 254116015001
34 910100300009  [Bolt M6X12 IR ERM6x 12/ [14£B0330-06012B 4 254116015001
35 254198525019  |Connecting rod HRH12C4302B T FF/ (1 48HRH12C4302B 2 254116015001
36 254198525020 Round pin®8x18-83130-08018 [ k44 ©8X18-B3130-08018 2 254116015001




254198501029 ¥y L (AQ) /Steering cylinder (AQ)

A5 /N0 ZG/SN Name 27k P= /oty &3 /Remark
A 254198512507 Sealing part maintenance package (s|% & &34, (5 [ i -AQ) 1
1 A Piston rod assembly 5 FEFE R 1
2 A Cylinder cover fiL i 2
3 A Dust ring DH40 5 2E: D140 2
4 A U ringUN40 UJEJEUN40 2
5 A O ring53x3.55 OJF 1853 X 3. 55 2
6 A O ring50x3.55 OJF 1850 X 3. 55 1
7 A Support ring KR 1
8 A Cylinder assembly 14 2 1
9 A Bearing TR 2




254198501028 5[ HrdsE s 23 /Steering axle and installation (Turn reduction)

/N0 %iT/SN Name £ BrE/Qn &9/ Remark
1 910200200014 |Screw GB70.1-M4x12-8.8 1REJGB70.1-M4x12-8.8 2
2 910400500003  [Spring washer GB93-4 BEHBEGBI3-4 2
3 910400100003 [Plain washer GB97.1-4-200HV B GB97.1-4-200HV 2
4 921800200007 |Angle sensor EBfilgaVert—X 1
5 910200200001 |Screw GB70.1-M3x8-8.8 12£JGB70.1-M3x8-8.8 2




252198501026 %[ #F K %3% (DW) /Steering axle and installation (DW)

F5/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
A 254116010001  |1.5T steering axle 1. 5TH: My 1
1 254198526001  [Steering bridge assembly I )RR AR R 1
2 254198526002  |Linking rod A 2
3 254198516003  [Steering cylinder assembly I ) AR 1
4 254198526020  |Right knuckle A [)1TH12C4-30301 1 202410. 18%4wHY
5 254198526005  |Bearing198905 el /3% 7K 198905 2
6 254198526006  |Bearing 943/25 TRAET7K943/25 2
7 254198526007  |Pin LARER] 2
8 254198526009  |framework seal ring e SlEs] 2
9 254198526011  |Bearing 30208 %7K 30208 2
10 254198526012  |Bearing 30206 %7K 30206 2
11 254198526013 Hexagonal groove nut M24x2 BERIM24x2 2
12 910400100014  |Washer GB97.1-24-200HV 24 2
13 910600600038  |Pin 5x50 #45x50 2
14 254198526015  |Wheel hub cover BB 2
15 254198526016  |Steering wheel hub LADE Y 2
16 255098526017 | Strict bolt P 7 F HE I 5 E IR ETM12X30 2
17 910300100008  |Nut GB6170-M12-10 IZERM12 2
18 254198526040  |Rim Bolt REIEAE 12
19 254198526041  |Rim Nut(M14X1.5) T RIREE 12
20 254198526010  |Pad [ A A 4
21 253098526025  |Grease nipple (90°) 2320 HEQT01B45 2
22 254198516023 | Oil seal ERliES) 4
23 254198526022  |Oring 0% [ 2
24 910100300039  |Bolt M10X40 B2 FEM10x40 2
25 910300100007  |Nut GB6170-M10-10 IEEIML0 12
26 253098526019  [Grease nipple FLIE Q700806 4
27 254198526004  [Left knuckle R [ iH12C4-30401 1 202410. 1854
28 254198526026  |Linking pin HERFARY 4
29 254198526027  |Joint bearing GE15ES KTl 7KGE15ES 4
30 254198526018  |Bushing S 4




252198501026 %[ #F K %3% (DW) /Steering axle and installation (DW)

F5/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
31 910100300009  |Bolt M6X12 IZAEM6x 14 4
32 910400500005  |Spring washer GB93-6 HJE 6 4
33 910100300052  |Bolt M12X35 IZARM12x35 2
34 910400500008  |Washer GB93-12 12 4
35 254198526008  |Pin8x20 4B8x20 2
36 255016020001  |Anti vibration pad T 2
37 910300100010  |Nut GB6170-M16-10 12 REGB6170-M16-10 4
38 910400500010  |Washer GB93-16 P EIGBI3-16 4
39 255021520091  |Fixing plate [ 7E BT 2
40 910100300071  |Bolt GB5783-M16x45-8.8 I2HEGB5783-M16x45-8. 8 4




252198501027 ¥ 53T (DW) /Steering cylinder (DW)

F5/N0 FB3/SN Nane 27K PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
A 254198510007  [Sealing part maintenance package (s| % &2 L4 (% [7) L -DW) 1
1 A Piston rod assembly Vi FEAT SR 1
2 A Cylinder cover L 2
3 A Dust ring DH40 [ 2k [EIDH40 2
4 A U ringUN40 UJEFEIUN40 2
5 A O ring53x3.55 OFFFEl53 % 3. 55 2
6 A O ring50x3.55 0JF 1850 X 3. 55 1
7 A Support ring AR 1
8 A Cylinder assembly (NGRS 1
9 A Bearing R 2




252198501028 ¥4 & %3 (KD) /Steering axle and installation (KD)

F5/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark

A 1254116013001 1.5T steering axle(KD) 1. 5T#: [ (KD) 1

1 254198526063 Wheel hub cover B 2EF-3103204-00 9

2 |254198526062  [Steering wheel hub HEF-3103201-00 9

3 254198526070  |Rim Bolt e RIZHEH-3103202-00 12

4 [254198526071  |Rim Nut HEIEEFF-3103110-00 12

5 |254198526050  |Left steering knuckle i e 1) M RF-2404100-00 1

’ 6 254198526051 Linking rod EATFF-3412100-00 2
it 7 [910400500006  |Spring washer GB93-8 P HGBI3-8 4
3 s ®I™8 [910100300019 _|Bolt M8X12 A GB5783-M8x 12 4
1 9 [254198526080  |Linking pin SEFFEY P 15F-3412201-00 4
= 10 (254198526052 Steering axle assembly 1A M4 s BRFE—2401100-01 1
11 |254198526053  |Steering cylinder assembly A 17 i 4T CZ056040KDH 1

12 1254198526075 Right steering knuckle A 8 m] S RE-2404200-00 1

13 [254198526074  |Bearing HE S %7K 198905 F-3412303-] 2

14 |254198526073 |Needle Bearing 942/25 VAT Bl 7K GB290-942/25 2

15 [254198526072  |Pin TAF-2404102-00 2

16 254198526058  |Grease nipple (90°) 90° JHMMEGBT7940. 2-PT1/8 4

17 1254198526055  |framework seal ring B2 F-3412312-00 4

18 [254198526069 |framework seal ring 7 M GBI8TT. 1-64%82%7 2

19 [254198526068  |Bearing 30208 548 T4l 7K GB/T297-30208| 2

20 254198526067 |Bearing 30206 546k % T-3h 7K GB/1297-30206] 2

21 (254198526065  |Washer 24 T GB95-24 2

22 254198526064 Hexagonal groove nut M24x2 FEIZREM24x2 H-3103207-01 2

23 254198526066 Pin 5x50 JH E#4GB/T91-5x50 2

24 254198526054  |Pad B TR F-2404103-00] 2

25 1254198526059  [Oring D32x3.5 0%Y8GB1235-D32x3. 5 2

26 254198526084 Bushing £ F-3412301-00 4

27 1254198526083  |Joint bearing GE15ES KT 4lZKGE1SES F-3412309-( 4

28 [910100400006 Bolt M10x1.25x40 B2 FEGB5786 M10x1. 25-40 2

29 910300200002 Nut GB6171-M10x1.25 W2HREGB/T 6171-M10x1. 25 2

30 [254198526060  |Screw M12x35 B E 2T GBT8-M12x35 2




252198501028 ¥4 & %3 (KD) /Steering axle and installation (KD)

P

F8/No SR/ Name £ Lﬁi/ QTY %&¥%/Remark
31 910300100008 Nut GB6170-M12-10 12 £FGB/T6170-M12 9
32 (910400500008 Washer GB93-12 FEGBY3-12 4
33 (910400100008 Washer 12 4B GB95—12 4
34 (910100300052 Bolt M12X40 HEALGB5783 M12x40 1
§ 35 |254198526085  |Grease nipple M6 ELm PGB/ T7940. 1-M6 4
5 i ™Y 36 254198526079 Dowel pin8x20 [ A=A GB119-A8x20 2

ool B¢

o 8




252198501029 ¥ )5y fL (KD) /Steering cylinder (KD)

F5/N0 FB3/SN Nane 27K PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
A 254198511007  [Sealing part maintenance package (s| % &2 L4 (% [7) il -KD) 1
1 A Piston rod assembly Vi FEAT SR 1
2 A Cylinder cover L 2
3 A Dust ring DH40 [ 2k [EIDH40 2
4 A U ringUN40 UJEFEIUN40 2
5 A O ring53x3.55 OFFFEl53 % 3. 55 2
6 A O ring50x3.55 0JF 1850 X 3. 55 1
7 A Support ring AR 1
8 A Cylinder assembly (NGRS 1
9 A Bearing R 2




252198501030 5[ %4 8 H/Steering wheel assembly

F5/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ [cE/QT &% /Remark
254115510001  [Steering wheel assembly 5.00-8-10PI| #% [ % & i5. 00-8-10PR (781) 2 %% /optional
A 254115510006  |Steering wheel assembly 5.00-8(solid| % %€ & 5. 00-8 (5.0») 2 i%:%%/optional
254115510007  |Steering wheel assembly 5.00-8(envil £ %6 & 5. 00-8 (A7) 2 i%:%%/optional
1 910300100008  |Nut GB6170-M12-10 12 REGB6170-M12-10 12
2 910400500008  |Washer GB93-12 P GBY3-12 12
3 254115520002 |Inner rim3.00D-8 P $6443. 00D-8 2
254115510001 | Tyre (pneumatic )5.00-8-10PR #Jif (787) 5. 00-8-10PR 2 i%:%%/optional
4 254115510003 | Tyre ( solid )5.00-8 #eJif (92:02) 5. 00-8 2 % /optional
254115510004 | Tyre(environment protection )5.00-8 | %8/ (PR {4) 5. 00-8 2 %% /optional
5 254115520001 |Inner rim 3.00D-8 HMEHE3. 00D-8 2
6 255013020001 Rim Bolt IR FEM12x1. 5x26 12




252198501031 L {F A% B & %% Morking tank and installation

FS/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
1 255019010004 Mesh filter [EEweRsi 1
2 252119010002 Lid welded AR R 1
3 251119010003 QOil ruler plug assembly I RIE SR 1
4 910100300022  |Bolt GB5783 M8x20-8.8 I2H2GB5783-M8x20-8. 8 8
5 910400500006 Spring washer GB93-8 P E GBI3-8 8
6 910400100006  (Washer GB97.1-8-200HV P H4EGBIT. 1-8-200HV 8
7 255019020013 Gasket 204x134x1.5-R 3 H204x134x1. 5-R 1
8 910800900001 Combination washer JB982-20 4145 #4E JB982-20 1
9 255019020015 Drain plug M20x1.5 JE FEM20x 1. 5 1




252198501032 2 B[] I R Hh (—BK)/Multiple directional control valve (bigeminy)

FS/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark

1 252024510011 2 I 10 (—FX) Multiple valve (two) 1

1 256824511002 | £ % I (20K HU R I ZSX) Multi way valve (two) solenoid valv| 1 CEkiit
2 910100400006 1242 GB5786-M10x1.25x40-8.8 Bolt GB5786-M10x1.25x40-8.8 4
3 910400500007  |31#5#4EGB93-10 Spring washer GB93-10 8
15 13 16 4 4 910400100007 | *F-#}&GB97.1-10-200HV Washer GB97.1-10-200HV 12
5 941100800001 #4%#1B4.75x20-c1B Pin B4.75x20-c1B 4
6 910600600011 JFI141GB91-2x12 Cotter pin GB91-2x12 4
7 252124520002 |2 # (k) Support (stem) 1
8 910100300037 12+ GB5783-M10x30-8.8 Bolt GB5783 M10x30-8.8 4
9 910300100007 1% #,GB6170-M10-10 Nut GB6170-M10-10 4
10 255024510009 | iir H4illP16x168 With trunnion ®16x168 1
11 910400500005 PR GBI3-6 Spring washer GB93-6 1
12 910200200032 24T GB70.1-M6x10-8.8 Screw GB70.1 M6x10-8.8 1
X 13 253524520010 FARERGETT) Handle ball(lift) 1
10 17 29 14 253524520009 FARER (IR Handle ball(tilt) 1
19 1118 15 256824510002  |[#RAFFLL A (T Joystick welding(lifting) 1
A 16 256824510003 | #RAFFLL A (5IRE) Joystick welding(tilt) 1
| 17 940500100006 HE5EP16xD18x15-SF-1 Composite set ®16xP18x15-SF-1 4
1 18 252124520005 |44 Connecting rod 2
19 910300100006 1% #}GB6170-M8-10 Nut GB6170 M8-10 2
2 20 255025020003 P joint 2
21 253524520014 |2 BR(1TFEFFK) Bracket (travel switch) 2
22 255024520028 I ED29xP16x38 Shaft sleeve®29x®16x38 2
A 255098511010 H, 1 1) Solenoid valve 1
23 255098512001 FLT IR 2 Pl (24 V) Solenoid coil (24V) 1
24 255098512002 EER AR Solenoid valve spool 1




252198501033 £ B #: ) I LN (Z8K)/Multiple directional control valve (trigeminy)

FS/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark

1 252025010011 % 6 10 (= FX) Multiple valve(three) 1

1 256825011002 | £ % I (SHk HL R I ZSX) Multi way valve (three) solenoid va| 1 CEkiit
2 910100400006 1242 GB5786-M10x1.25x40-8.8 Bolt GB5786-M10x1.25x40-8.8 4
3 910400500007  |31#5#4EGB93-10 Spring washer GB93-10 8
4 910400100007 V34 GB97.1-10-200HV Washer GB97.1-10-200HV 12
5 941100800001 #4%#1B4.75x20-c1B Pin B4.75x20-c1B 6
6 910600600011 JF1145GB91-2x12 Cotter pin GB91-2x12 6
16 43 17 A4 A8 5 7 252124520002 | 3224 (IFF) Support (stem) 1
8 910100300037 12+ GB5783-M10x30-8.8 Bolt GB5783 M10x30-8.8 4
9 910300100007 1% #,GB6170-M10-10 Nut GB6170-M10-10 4
4 10 255024510009 | iir H4illP16x168 With trunnion ®16x168 1
11 910400500005 PR GBI3-6 Spring washer GB93-6 1
12 910200200032 24T GB70.1-M6x10-8.8 Screw GB70.1 M6x10-8.8 1
13 253524520010 FARERGETT) Handle ball(lift) 1
14 253524520009 FARER (IR Handle ball(tilt) 1
_\ 15 253525020002 | FHER(IE L) Handle ball(belonging to 1) 1
10 19 25 16 256824510002  |#RAFFILA G T Joystick welding(lifting) 1
121 17 256824510003 | HRAFFIL A (IR Joystick welding(tilt) 1
‘ 23 18 256825010004 FIFFE A H L) Joystick welding(tool1) 1
21 ﬁ 19 940500100006 HEEP16xD18x15-SF-1 Composite set®16xd18x15-SF-1 6
20 252124520005 |8k Connecting rod 3
22 —f 21 910300100006 12 +}GB6170-M8-10 Nut GB6170 M8-10 3
22 255025020003 P joint 3
23 255024520027 |2 BE(ATFEFFK) Bracket (travel switch) 3
24 255023520033 3k (H)8-M20x1.5-M16x1.5-60° Joint (straight) 8-M20x1.5-M16x1.5 2
25 255024520028 I ED29xP16x38 Shaft sleeve ®16xP29x38 1
A 255098511010 H, 14 1) Solenoid valve 1
26 255098512001 FLI ) 2% Pl (24 V) Solenoid coil (24V) 1
27 255098512002 EER AR Solenoid valve spool 1




252198501034 % ¥ ] IR 40 (DU ER)/Multiple directional control valve(four)

w

19

21

23

24

M\V%,
26 N\,
7

FS/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
1 252025510011 % 6 16 (VU EX) Multiway valve (four) 1
1 256825511002 | £ % I (4K HLURE I ZSX) Multi way valve (four) solenoid valy] 1 CEkiit
2 910100400006 1242 GB5786-M10x1.25x40-8.8 Bolt GB5786-M10x1.25x40-8.8 4
3 910400500007  |31#5#4EGB93-10 Spring washer GB93-10 8

16 4 910400100007 V34 GB97.1-10-200HV Washer GB97.1-10-200HV 12
5 941100800001 #4%#1B4.75x20-c1B Pin B4.75x20-c1B 8
6 910600600011 JF1145GB91-2x12 Cotter pin GB91-2x12 8
7 252124520002 | 3224 (IFF) Support (stem) 1
8 910100300037 12+ GB5783-M10x30-8.8 Bolt GB5783 M10x30-8.8 4
9 910300100007 1% #,GB6170-M10-10 Nut GB6170-M10-10 4
10 255024510009 | iir H4illP16x168 With trunnion ®16x168 1
11 910400500005 PR GBI3-6 Spring washer GB93-6 1
12 910200200032 24T GB70.1-M6x10-8.8 Screw GB70.1 M6x10-8.8 1
13 253524520010 FARERGETT) Handle ball (lift) 1
14 253524520009 FARER (IR Handle ball (tilt) 1
15 253525020002 | FHER(IE L) Handle ball (belonging tol) 1
16 253525520002 | FHER(IE2) Handball (belonging to 2) 1
17 256824510002  |#RAHFFILA eIt Joystick welding (lifting) 1
18 256824510003 IR A (BRD Joystick welding (tilt) 1
19 256825010004 FPFFE A H L) Joystick welding (tool 1) 1
20 256825510005 | Bl /5 4 (Jd HL2) Joystick welding (kit 2) 1
21 940500100006 HEEP16xP18x15-SF-1 Composite set ®16xP18x15-SF-1 8
22 252124520005 |8k Connecting rod 4
23 910300100006 12 +}GB6170-M8-10 Nut GB6170 M8-10 4
24 255025020003 P joint 4
25 255024520027 |2 BR(ATFEFFK) Bracket (travel switch) 4
26 255023520033 3k (H)8-M20x1.5-M16x1.5-60° Joint (straight)8-M20x1.5-M16x1.5{ 4
A 255098511010 H, 1 1) Solenoid valve 1
27 255098512001 FiLI IR 2 P (24 V) Solenoid coil (24V) 1
28 255098512002 EER AR Solenoid valve spool 1




252198501035 K& Zi/Hydraulic system

FS/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
1 252123520001 Hydraulic pipe assembly (other)8-L24| i & & (5:) 8-1.2400-15C-60° 1
2 252123520009 Hydraulic pipe assembly (other)8-L2€| i & & i (5+:) 8-12600-15C-60° 1
3 252123520002 Hydraulic tube assembly (135°)6-L60| i & & (135° ) 6-L600-1SC-60°| 1
4 255023520007 |Joint (straight) 6-g1/4 - m14x1.5-60° |4% G1/4—M14x1. 5-60° 4
5 252123520003 Hydraulic tube assembly(135°)6-L75(| £ & & (135° ) 6-L750-1SC-60°| 1
6 252123520010 Rubber hose (oil return) Jee i ([l ) 1
7 911000600004  |Hose hoops QC/T390-(38-34) I 4/EQC/ T390~ (34-38) 4
8 900200401001 Oil return hose 23x5 [a] 3 2 23x5 2560mm
9 911000600003  |Hose hoops QC/T390-(22-26) I 4/EQC/ T390~ (22-26) 2
10 252123520004 Rubber hose (oil absorption) J i () 1
11 911000600006  |Hose hoops QC/T390-(40-45) If:4/EQC/ T390~ (40-45) 2
12 252123520005 Hydraulic tubing assembly(90°)6-L45| i £ & &4 /& (90° ) 6-L450-1SC-60° 1
13 252123520006 Hydraulic tube assembly(135°)6-L50¢| & £ & &4 i (135° ) 6-L500-1SC-60°| 1
14 255023510012 Joint (tee) 7-2xm14x1.5-m16x1.5-60° [#% 3k (=i@) 7-2xM14x1. 5-M16x1. 56| 2
15 252123520011 Hydraulic tubing assembly (90°)6-L1%) & £ & (90° ) 6-L1320-1SC-60°| 1
16 251123521005 Hydraulic tube assembly(90°)8-L132(| ik JE & &/ (90° ) 8-L1320-1SC-60°| 1
17 255023520034 Joint(straight) 8-2xm16x1.5-60° 23k () 8-2xM16x1. 5-60° 2
18 255023510003 Joint(lock bend) 6-G1/4-M14x1.5-60° 4% 3k (8 5& %) 6-G1/4-M14x1. 5-60° 1
19 255023510008 Joint(lock bend)11-M20x1.5-0 ek (BiE ™) 11-M20x1. 5-0 1
20 255023510007 Joint(lock bend)10-M20x1.5-M16x1.5(4% 3k (8 & %) 10-M20x1. 5-M16x1.5-| 3
21 255023520035 Joint(lock bend)12-G1/2-M22x1.5-60 |3k (8ii5E %) 12-61/2-M22x1. 5-60°| 1
22 251323512006 Gear pump it IR 1
23 910400100007 Washer GB97.1-10-200HV V[ GBIT7. 1-10-200HV 2
24 910400500007 Spring washer GB93-10 I GBI3-10 2
25 910100300037  |Bolt GB5783 M10x30-8.8 I2HEGB5783-M10x30-8. 8 1
26 255023510005  [Joint(to bend)25-G1-$32 %k (1m0 7) 25-G1- @ 32 1
27 255023520030 Joint(straight)12-2xM22x1.5-60° 3k (H) 12-2xM22x1. 5-60° 1
28 255023510001 Joint(lock bend)6-m12x1.5-M14x1.5-¢ 4% 3k (8l 5E %) 6-M12x1. 5-M14x1.5-6] 1
29 255044020143 Joint(lock bend) 12-M20x1.5-M22x1.5#% 3k (8i5E %) 12-M20x1. 5-M22x1.5-| 1
30 255023520033 Joint(straight)8-M20x1.5-M16x1.5-60 4%k (1) 8-M20x1. 5-M16x1. 5-60° 1
31 255023520004 |Hydraulic tubing assembly(90°)13-L2| i & i (90° ) 13-12750-2SC-60] 1




# X /Fork

F8/NO 4mi5/SN Name B4 Lﬁi/ QTY £ /Remark

940100100001 Fork 100x35x920 HeAly 1A% 17 X 100x35x920 2
940100100002 Fork 100x35x950 HeAl 1A% 17 X 100x35x950 2
940100100003 Fork 100x35x1070 HeAt 1A% 17 X 100x35x1070 2

A 940100100004 |Fork 100x35x1150 HE# 1TA B¢ X 100x35x1150 2 L4160
940100100005 Fork 100x35x1220 HeAt 1A% 17 X 100x35x1220 2
940100100006 Fork 100x35x1370 HeAt 1A% 17 X 100x35x1370 2
940100100028 Fork 100x35x1250 Fe 1A% 18 X 100x35x1250 2
940100100029 Fork 100x35x1520 Fe 1A% 18 X 100x35x1520 2
940100100065  |Fork 100x40x1070(2T) He 1A% 8 X 100x40x1070 (2T) 2
940100100067  |Fork 100x40x1150(2T) Fe 1A% 18 X 100x40x 1150 (2T) 2
940100100066  |Fork 100x40x1220(2T) He 1A% 18 X 100x40x1220 (2T) 2

A 940100100085  |Fork 100x40x1370(2T) He 1A% 18 X 100x40x1370 (2T) 2 20QC
940100100087  |Fork 100x40x1520(2T) He 1A% 18 X 100x40x1520 (2T) 2
940100100086  |Fork 100x40x1820(2T) He 1A% 18 X 100x40x1820 (21) 2
940100100090  |Fork 100x40x920(2T) He 1A% 18 X 100x40x920 (2T) 2

1 A Fork body B Ak 2

2 253098514101 Lift pin assembly PR L 2




HAHMEL/Tilted cylinder

F5/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ [cE/QT ¥ /Remark
251320510001  |Cylinder(TL)(6/10) L (TL) (6/10) 1 H<3700, Left
251320510002  |Cylinder (TL)(6/6) i (TL) (6/6) 1 3700<<H<5000, Left

A 251320510003  |Cylinder (TL)(3/6) L (TL) (3/6) 1 5000<<H, Left
251320510004  |Cylinder (TR)(6/10) L (TR) (6/10) 1 H<3700, Right
251320510005  |Cylinder (TR)(6/6) i (TR) (6/6) 1 3700<<H<5000, Right
251320510006  |Cylinder (TR)(3/6) L (TR) (3/6) 1 5000<<H, Right
251120510001  |Cylinder(TL)(6/10) T (TL) ®63x D 30x110(6/10) 1
251120510002  |Cylinder (TL)(6/6) T (TL) ®63x D 30x81. 5(6/6) 1

A 251120510003  |Cylinder (TL)(3/6) T (TL) ®63x D 30x61. 5(3/6) 1 1100160
251120510005 |Cylinder (TR)(6/10) T (TR) ©63x30x110 (6/10) 1
251120510006 |Cylinder (TR)(6/6) 1T (TR) ©63x30x81. 5 (6/6) 1
251120510007  |Cylinder (TR)(3/6) T (TR) ©63xD30x61. 5 (3/6) 1

B 254198510006  [Seal kits (tlited cylinder) B AT AL (UREL) 2 14-16QC

B 252198510006 Seal kits (tlited cylinder) B AT AL (URHETL) 2 20QC

1 A Grease mouth Z1/8 FLma T EYEZ1/8 2

2 254198520501  |Earring HIE 2

3 A Bearing GE30ES K 7KGE30ES 2

4 A Circlip 47 P47 2

5 A NutM14 IZREM14 2

6 A Washer14 814 2

7 A BoltM14x55 I FEM14x55 2

8 A Piston body assembly IR SR 2

9 A Yx seal ring Vx4 [ 2

10 A Support ring X AEIDE3x20x2. 5 2

11 A Dust ring N 2

12 A Circlip 52 452 2

13 A Circlip 4 2

14 A Catch 48x30x3 4 48x30x3 2

15 A Useal ring 48x30x10 U % 3 2

16 A Guide sleeve T 2

17 A O seal ring 63x3.1 O % 3 ] 2

18 A Bearing 3025 N E 7K 3025 2

19 A Cylinder barrel assembly [aNEpsYD'd 2

20 A Bearing 3040 N AR 3040 2




TR (#FHEI14E)/Mast (standard mast)

FS/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark

1 910401300018  [Circlip GB894.1-35 Al FF 3P 42 161 GB894. 1-35 4

2 940200300048 |Roller®79.10-range=45.3-49.3 AR ®79. 10-range=45.3-49.3[ 4
940200300047  |Rolle®78.80-range=45.3-49.3 AR ©78. 80-range=45.3-49.3[ 4
254144010011  [Mast 2500 PTT5E A (2500) 1 1=2500
254144010012  [Mast 2700 HII5ES (2700) 1 1=2700
254144010013  [Mast 3000 PTT5EA (3000) 1 1=3000
254144010014  [Mast 3300 PTIBE A (3300) 1 1=3300

3 254144010015  [Mast 3500 PTI5E A (3500) 1 1=3500
254144010016  [Mast 3700 PIIBE A (3700) 1 1=3700
254144010017  [Mast 4000 PTIBE A (4000) 1 1=4000
254144010018  [Mast 4300 PTIBEA (4300) 1 H=4300
254144010019  [Mast 4500 PTIBE A (4500) 1 H=4500
254144010020  [Mast 5000 PTI5E A (5000) 1 1=5000

4 910100300035  |Bolt GB5783-M10x20-8.8 ﬂL%‘—’\’f%GBa7834»110x20784 8 4

5 910400500007  |Washer GB93-16 PRI GBI3-10 4

6 255044010057  |Axle @30x82 5 H A  30x82 2
254144010001  [Mast 2500 SRR (2500) 1 1=2500
254144010002  [Mast 2700 HM1BEYEAL (2700) 1 1=2700
254144010003  [Mast 3000 HM1BEYEAE (3000) 1 1=3000
254144010004  [Mast 3300 HM1BEYEAL (3300) 1 1=3300

- 254144010005  |Mast 3500 HM1BEYEAL (3500) 1 1=3500
254144010006  |Mast 3700 HM1BEYEAL (3700) 1 1=3700
254144010007  |Mast4000 HM 1B (4000) 1 1=4000
254144010008  |Mast 4300 SN BN (4300) 1 1=4300
254144010009  |Mast 4500 SN 1B (4500) 1 H=4500
254144010010  |Mast 5000 HM15EYEAL (5000) 1 1=5000

8 251144010001  |Axle @30x82 (il fLD r HoAh @ 30x82 2

9 254144020063  |Bearing bush Al BL 2

10 254144020100  |Bearing cover K 2

11 910400500010  |Washer GB93-16 H A EIGBI3- 16 4

12 910100200016  |Bolt GB5785-M16x1.5x70-8.8 I2HEGB5785-M16x1. 5x70-8. 8 4




TR (#FHEI14E)/Mast (standard mast)

5 /N0

HE/SN

Name

g2

£k /Remark

13

911200100004

Grease nipple JB7940.1-M10x1

AR JB7940. 1-M10x1

P /Qmy
2




252198501039 % X 42 (r#EI148)/Fork carrier(standard mast)

FS/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
1 255040510001 Load backrest welding PR 1
2 910100300062  |Bolt GB5783-M14x30-8.8 I2HEGB5783-M14x30-8. 8 8
3 910400500009 Washer GB93-14 PREEHAEIGBY3-14 8
4 910400100009  |Washer GB97.1-14-200HV S4B GBI7. 1-14-200HV 8
5 910401300017 Circlip GB894.1-32 Al FE M 42 61 GB894. 1-32 4
6 940200100043 Main roller ® 78.80 x ® 35 x22. 5 TR ©78.80x D35x22. 5 (SRR 2
6 940200100044 Main roller ® 79.10x ® 35 x22. 5 TR D79, 1xD35x22. 5 (SR 2
6 940200100039 Main roller ® 79.40x ® 35 x22. 5 TR D79, 1xD35x22. 5 (SR 2
7 940200300049 Parameter of compound roller ®78.8(| 5 {31& %t ®78. 80-range=52. 5-56. 5| 4
7 940200300050 Parameter of compound roller ©79.1( 5 {51& %6 ®79. 10-range=52. 5-56. 5| 4
7 940200300032 Parameter of compound roller ©79.4(| 5 {51& %6 ®79. 40-range=52. 5-56. 5| 4
8 254138010101 Fork carrier weldind (standard mast)| 5% XAEAA (Z bRtk 1 42) 1




252198501040 #EFHH L (Br#EI14E) /Lifting cylinder(standard mast)

F5/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
252044510005  |Lifting chain LH1234-85 AT 5 LH1234-85 2 1=2500
252144014001 |Lifting chain LH1234-91 AT 5 LH1234-91 2 1=2700
252144014011  |Lifting chain LH1234-99 AT 5 LH1234-99 2 1=3000
252144014003 |Lifting chain LH1234-105 AT 5 LH1234-105 2 1=3300
A 251244014011  |Lifting chain LH1234-111 AT LH1234-111 2 1=3500
252144014005  |Lifting chain LH1234-117 AT LH1234-117 2 1=3700
1, 251244514007 [Lifting chain LH1234-135 it THE 2 LH1234-135 2 1=4000
e / 3 A 251244514008 Lifting chain LH1234-145 T LH1234-145 2 H=4300
A\ (@’ E; B = 252144014008 Lifting chain LH1234-147 R THE AR LI1234-147 2 H=4500
ey 1 4:-\31 252144014009  |Lifting chain LH1234-161 AT 4 LH1234-161 2 H=5000
& iﬂ = é\az 254144010021  |Cylinder(H=2500) T (H=2500) 2 H=2500
f a T =0 254144010022  |Cylinder(H=2700) T (H=2700) 2 H=2700
1 D) +\34 254144010023  |Cylinder(H=3000) T (H=3000) 2 H=3000
b =2 E\aﬁ 254144010024  |Cylinder(H=3300) T (H=3300) 2 H=3300
3013 } ;7: B 254144010025  |Cylinder(H=3500) T (H=3500) 2 H=3500
@ . Kg } "\32: 22\' N 254144010026  |Cylinder(H=3700) T (H=3700) 2 H=3700
. N | 2 N 254144010027  |Cylinder(H=4000) T (H=4000) 2 H=4000
= ‘L“\ﬁl Z%E 254144010028  |Cylinder(H=4300) T (H=4300) 2 H=4300
B is\" 254144010029  |Cylinder(H=4500) T (H=4500) 2 H=4500
. .. 2T TT 254144010030  |Cylinder(H=5000) T (H=5000) 2 H=5000
é Lé ) '\*15 16 | 2 C 254198510001  |Seal kits(standard mast lifting cylinde| % & 1B 3861 (b | 14 TH6T) 2
T ;?;ﬁ 2 1 940200500015 Chain wheel bearing780708K3-®95x | 46l 7 780708K3-95x®40x27 2
g 4 = a 2 910401300020 Circlip GB894.1-40 il FE P 42 [B1 GB894. 1-40 2
:,J 3 910100300051  [Bolt GB5783-M12x35-8.8 12 KGB5783-M12x35-8. 8 2
ﬁ gﬂc‘F 4 910400500008  [Washer GB93-12 PR GBY3-12 2
5 910600600019 [Split pin 2.5x25 TFIT4GBI1-2. 5x25 2
6 910900400010  |LH1234 chain B A BECB6074-LH1234 2
7 252044020121 |Joint AR IBAEM16x 1. 5x178 2
8 910600600030  [Split pin 3.2x30 FFIT4GBI1-3. 2x30 2
9 910300200008 [Nut M16x1.5 JZBEGB6171-M16x1. 5-10 2
10 254144020066  |Nut M16x1.5 BRI ER16x1. 5 2




252198501040 #EFHH L (Br#EI14E) /Lifting cylinder(standard mast)

e[

v

1t

F5/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
11 251244020101 Joint B IRFEM16x1. 5x85 2
12 254144020060  |Fixing ring [ 7E IR 2
13 254144020061 |shield Bidr g 2
14 254144020062  |Fixing seat [l 5 JAE 2
15 910400100006 |Washer GB97.1-8-200HV P HEGBIT. 1-8-200HV 4
16 910400500006 |Washer GB93-8 PE A GBI3-8 4
17 910300100006  |Nut GB6170-M8-10 12 REGB6170-M8-10 4
18 910300100007  |Nut GB6170-M10-10 I2RFGB6170-M10-10 2
19 910100300038  |Bolt GB5783-M10x35-8.8 I2H2GB5783-M10x35-8. 8 2
20 910400500007  |Washer GB93-10 P GBI3-10 6
21 910100400002  |Bolt GB5786-M10x1.25x20-8.8 I2HEGB5786-M10x1. 25x20-8. 8 2
22 A Piston rod EIERT 1
23 A Adjusting bushing ¢35.5x 44xL1 |J#E ¢ 35. 5x & 44xL1 1
24 A Circlip [LEZE ] 1
25 A Bearing D45x8(t=2.5) X ARIDA5x8 (1=2. 5) 1
26 A Catch35x45x3 +4 }35x45x3 1
27 A Seal ring 45x35x6 L % 1
28 A Piston rod TEIE 1
29 A Copper bushing GRS 1
30 A Circlip [LEZE ] 1
31 A Dust ring B2k 1
32 A Seal ring il ) 2 3 1
33 A Guide sleeve T 1
34 A Oring O % 3 ] 1
35 A Bearing 3530 WA 7K 3530 1
36 A Cylinder LA 1




252198501041 [J4EERFAEH (B I4) Mast lifting pipeline (standard mast)

FS/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
1 255044020043 Hoop13 413 5
2 921600400001  [Strip 4x250 LA 4x250 4
3 255044020042 Press plate JEAR 4
4 900200301004  |PE Supple pipe ®10x® 13 PERR ©10x D 13 1 BB
5 255044020118  |Joint ok (=) 1
- 6 254144020039 Hydraulic hose assembly 12-1.345-28| & & (F1) 12-1345-25C-60° 1
fh 7 950700300001  |Speed limit valve XSF-F16-40 PR [ XSF-F16-40 1
l\ﬁ 8 910800100040  [Oring 24x2. 4 OFF FEl-4h24x2. 4 1
2\‘ 9 254144020038 |Joint ek (Zad) 1
HH 10 252144029001 |Hydraulic hose assembly (135° ) 15-|[¥% & &k (135° ) 15-1850-25C-60] 1
3 11 921600400003  |Strip P-N156-00646 FLf (i 411) P-N156-00646 3
4




MFEE 8 R 23 (BRI 142)/Side shifter and pipeline installation (standard mast)

FS/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
1 910100100056  |Bolt GB5782-M12x90-8.8 I2HEGB5782-M12x90-8. 8 1
2 910400500008  |WasherGB93-12 PEE A GBY3-12 1
3 910400100008  |Washer GB97.1-12-200HV FHEIGBIT. 1-12-200HV 1
4 255030520022 |Bush ®22xP13x56 FH 15 D 22x D 13x56 1
5 255030520021 |Pulley ®110x27 VEHE D 110x27 (Al 2
6 910200200062  |ScrewGB5783-M8x45-8.8 I24TGB70. 1-M8x45-8. 8 2
7 910400500006  |Washer GB93-8 P EIGBI3-8 6
8 255028520034 Rubber pipe lump T I E B 2
9 255028520035 Pipe press fixedly piank B ﬁﬁzém 2
254128520039 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3250-1| i & &4 i (F1) 10-13250-1SC-60° 2 H=2500
255030520006 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3370-1|# /£ \ﬁSZ (H) 10-L3370-1SC-60° 2 H=2700
263030520005 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3670-1| i & & /i (F1) 10-L3670-1SC-60° 2 H=3000
256530520704 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L4070-1) & & i (F1) 10-1L4070-1SC-60° 2 H=3300
10 252127521001 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L4150-1) i & &4 (F1) 10-1L4150-1SC-60° 2 H=3500
252127521002 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L4350-1| i & & /i (F1) 10-14350-1SC-60° 2 H=3700
275331020701 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L4770-1) & & (F1) 10-L4770-1SC-60° 2 H=4000
256028020005 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L5050-1| i £ & & /i (F1) 10-L5050-1SC-60° 2 H=4300
252127521003 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L5360-1| i & & /i (F1) 10-L5360-1SC-60° 2 H=4500
252127521004 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L5800-1| i & & i (F1) 10-L5800-1SC-60° 2 H=5000
11 255029020024  |Joint 8-M16x1.5-60° 3 (B2 25) 8-2xM16x1. 5-60° 2
12 254127520001  |fixedly piank s 1
13 910400100006  (Washer GB97.1-8-200HV -4 PEIGBIT. 1-8-200HV 2
14 910800100042 Oring 13.6x2.4 O P8 -4113. 6x2. 4 2
15 254142520001 Hydraulic hose assembly (90°)10-L3(| ¥ £ &4 (90° ) 10-L300-1SC-60°| 2
255042510004  |Side shiifter assembly(LH) MES 2% 5 A (LH) 1 %24 /optional
16 255042510001 Side shiifter assembly(LD) MES 2% 58 (LD) 1 i%:%%/optional
255042510002 |Side shiifter assembly(CASCADE) | lIF% %% & i (R i 4%) 1 i%2%€/optional




I # Gt 128)

F5/N0 /SN LR $E/QTY #%-¥E/Remark

1 910100300052  |Bolt GB5783 M12x40-8.8 124 GB5783-M12x40-8. 8 1

2 910400500008 Spring washer GB93-12 FAEAE GBI3-12 1

3 910400200005  |The flat washer GB97.1-12-200HV  [*F#/ GBI7. 1-12-200HV 1

4 255044520081 |Bushing ®22xd13x28 HE ©22xD13x28 1

5 251127520001 Pulley ®110x41(double groove) W © 110 x41 (CWUR) 1

6 910200200062  [Screw GB70.1 M8x45-8.8 24T GB70. 1-M8x45-8. 8 2

7 910400500006 Spring washer GB93-8 FIEALE GBI3-8 6

8 255028520035 Pipe clamp 3 2

9 255028520034 Pipe clamp 83 3

10 910200200060  [Screw GB70.1 M8x35-8.8 24T GB70. 1-M8x35-8. 8 1
254131020009 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L.3450-1| i & &4 /i (F1) 10-13450-1SC-60° 2 H=2500
252128511001 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3560-1| i & &4 /i (F1) 10-L3560-1SC-60° 2 H=2700
263030520003 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L.3850-1| i £ & & /i (F1) 10-L3850-1SC-60° 2 H=3000
252128511002 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L4260-1| & &4 & (F1) 10-1L4260-1SC-60° 2 H=3300

1 252128511003 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L4360-1| i & & /& (F1) 10-1L4360-1SC-60° 2 H=3500
252128511004 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L4560-1| i & & /& (F1) 10-1L4560-1SC-60° 2 H=3700
252128511005 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L4950-1| i £ & & /i (F1) 10-14950-1SC-60° 2 H=4000
252128511006 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L5260-1| i & & /i (F1) 10-L5260-1SC-60° 2 H=4300
252128511007 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L5560-1| i & &4 /i (F1) 10-L5560-1SC-60° 2 H=4500
275228011003 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L6000-1| i & & /i (F1) 10-L6000-1SC-60° 2 H=5000

12 255029020024 Connector(lock bend)8-2xM16x1.5-6(| 4% 3k (i & %) 8-2xM16x1. 5-60° 2

13 910200200055  [Screw GB70.1 M8x16-8.8 124TGB70. 1-M8x16-8. 8 4

14 910400100006  (Washer GB97.1-8-200HV -4 PEIGBIT. 1-8-200HV 2

15 251128020010  |Bracket(left) T ) 1




252198501044 | 148 (B S4B B114E)/Mast (two stage full free)

FS/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
1 910401300018  |Circlip GB894.1-35 Al FF 3P 42 161 GB894. 1-35 4
2 940200300048  |Roller®79.10-range=45.3-49.3 HEEE 79, 10-range=45.3-49. 3| 4 %34 /optional
2 940200300047  |Rolle®78.80-range=45.3-49.3 HEEE ©T78.80-range=45.3-49. 3] 4 %34 /optional
3 254143510011  |Mast 2500 P T4REA (2500) 1 H=2500
3 254143510012  |Mast 2700 P I3REA (2700) 1 H=2700
3 254143510013  |Mast 3000 PTT5EA (3000) 1
3 254143510014  |Mast 3300 PTIBE A (3300) 1
3 254143510015 |Mast 3500 PTI5E A (3500) 1
3 254143510016  |Mast 3700 PIIBE A (3700) 1
3 254143510017  |Mast 4000 PTIBE A (4000) 1
3 254143510018  |Mast 4300 PTIBEA (4300) 1
3 254143510019  |Mast 4500 PTIBE A (4500) 1
3 254143510020  |Mast 5000 PTI5E A (5000) 1
4 910100300035  |Bolt GB5783-M10x20-8.8 HL%*%GBwsg—Mloxzo—& 8 4
5 910400500007  |Washer GB93-10 PRI GBI3-10 4
6 255044010057  |Axle ¢30x82 ity A @ 30x82 2
7 254143510001  |Mast 2500 SRR (2500) 1 H=2500
7 254143510002  |Mast 2700 HMBEAL (2700) 1 H=2700
7 254143510003  |Mast 3000 HM1BEAL (3000) 1 H=3000
7 254143510004  |Mast 3300 HMIBLEA (3300) 1 H=3300
7 254143510005 |Mast 3500 HM1BEYEAL (3500) 1 11=3500
7 254143510006  |Mast 3700 HM1BEYEAL (3700) 1 11=3700
7 254143510007  |Mast 4000 HM 1B (4000) 1 11=4000
7 254143510008  |Mast 4300 SN BN (4300) 1 11=4300
7 254143510009  |Mast 4500 SN 1B (4500) 1 11=4500
7 254143510010 Mast 5000 HM15EYEAL (5000) 1 H=5000
8 251144010001 Axle p30x82 (il fLD r HoAh @ 30x82 2
9 254144020063 Bearing bush i FL 2
10 254144020100 Bearing cover il 2
11 910400500010 Washer GB93-16 B GBI3-16 4
12 910100200016 Bolt GB5785-M16x1.5x70-8.8 I2HEGB5785-M16x1. 5x70-8. 8 4




252198501044 |14 (P44 B H114E)/Mast (two stage full free)

5 /N0

HE/SN

Name

g2

P= /oty
2

£k /Remark

13

911200100004

Grease nipple JB7940.1-M10x1

AR JB7940. 1-M10x1




252198501045 # X4 (% £EH) /Fork carrier(standard mast)

FS/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
1 255040510001 Fork carrier welding PR 1
2 910400100009  |Washer GB97.1-14-200HV S4B GBY7. 1-14-200HV 8
3 910400500009 Washer GB93-14 PREEHAEIGBY3-14 8
4 910100300062  |Bolt GB5783-M14x30-8.8 I2HEGB5783-M14x30-8. 8 8
940200300049 Composite roller ® 78.8 = 52.5-56.5 |5 57&%: ®78. 8-range=52.5-56.5(] 4 %% /optional
<. 5 940200300050  |Composite roller @ 79.1 = 52.5-56.5 |55 ©79. 10-range=52.5-56.5| 4 %% /optional
l 940200300032 Composite roller ® 79.4 = 52.5-56.5 |5 &7R% ®79. 4-range=52.5-56.5(] 4 % /optional
6 910200200077  |ScrewGB70.1-M10x30-8.8 I24TGB70. 1-M10x30-8. 8 1
1 7 910400100007  |Washer GB97.1-14-200HV S4B GBI7. 1-10-200HV 1
8 910401300017 Circlip GB894.1-55 il FE P 42 161 GB894. 1-32 6
: 940200100043 Main roller ® 78.80 x ® 35 x22. 5 FUER D78, 80x D 35x22. 5 (AhEAH| 2 k% /optional
10 9 940200100044 Main roller ® 79.1 x ® 35 x22. 5 TR D79, 1xD35x22. 5 (SR 2 i%2%¢/optional
940200100039 Main roller ® 79.4 x ® 35 x22. 5 TR O79. 4x©35x22. 5 (IR 2 i%:%%/optional
10 254138010211 Fork carrier welding (two stage full fr| 5t XA20E-5A (204 H 1150 1

3 o
4 s
7y
&
&
.?, o
&N
&




252198501046 ABFFMML(= %4 B B)/Lifting cylinder(two stage full free)

[ o
N

2P

Mo 4

b

& /N0 /SN Name £FK #¥/Remark

254143510120  |cylinder(R)(H=2500) L (R) (H=2500) 1 H=2500
254143510121  |cylinder(R)(H=2700) L (R) (H=2700) 1 H=2700
254143510122 |cylinder(R)(H=3000) AL (R) (H=3000) 1 H=3000
254143510123  |cylinder(R)(H=3300) L (R) (H=3300) 1 H=3300

A 254143510124  |cylinder(R)(H=3500) L (R) (H=3500) 1
254143510125  |cylinder(R)(H=3700) AL (R) (H=3700) 1 H=3700
B 254143510126  |cylinder(R)(H=4000) T (R) (H=4000) 1 H=4000
= 254143510127  |cylinder(R)(H=4300) T (R) (H=4300) 1 H=4300
H 254143510128  |cylinder(R)(H=4500) T (R) (H=4500) 1 H=4500
15 254143510129  |cylinder(R)(H=5000) T (R) (H=5000) 1 H=5000
13 254143510110  |cylinder(L)(H=2500) T (L) (H=2500) 1 H=2500
P g 254143510111  |cylinder(L)(H=2700) T (L) (H=2700) 1 H=2700
A 254143510112  |cylinder(L)(H=3000) T (L) (H=3000) 1 H=3000
19 254143510113  |cylinder(L)(H=3300) T (L) (H=3300) 1 H=3300
B 254143510114  |cylinder(L)(H=3500) T (L) (H=3500) 1 H=3500
c 254143510115  |cylinder(L)(H=3700) T (L) (H=3700) 1 H=3700
254143510116  |cylinder(L)(H=4000) T (L) (H=4000) 1 H=4000
- 254143510117  |cylinder(L)(H=4300) T (L) (H=4300) 1 H=4300
2 254143510118  |cylinder(L)(H=4500) T (L) (H=4500) 1 H=4500
254143510119  |cylinder(L)(H=5000) T (L) (H=5000) 1 H=5000

12 [ 254198510002 |Seal kits (two stage full free lifting cyl| & FFEFEEL (— %4 A HRTHED | 2

w = 1 A Connecting rod JEVERERT 1

7= 2 A O ring (B 1

3 A Piston rod assembly JEAEFERT LR 1

6 A ScrewM4x6 PR 7S A 111 3 5 T R T M4 x 6 2

7 A Circlip 18 LR ¢ 18 2

8 A Copper bushing GRS 2

9 A Spring P 2

10 A Buffer plunger ZIPHETE 2

11 A Supporting ring45x15x2.5 YkIF45x15x2. 5 2

13 A Catch 32x42x3 4 32x42x3 2




252198501046 ABFFMML(= %4 B B)/Lifting cylinder(two stage full free)

@

J1sg

s\ 4

F5/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
14 A Seal ring il ) 25 3 2
15 A Guide bushing T 2
16 A Catch 45x50x1.5 4 7 45x50x1. 5 2
17 A O ring ORI 25 2
19 A Cylinder iRz 2
20 A Anti-explosion valve PF3/8-M18x1.5 |Bj#&&PF3/8-M18x1. 5 1
21 A Dowel pin10x26 FIFERY10x26 2
22 910400500008 |Washer GB93-12 PR EIGBI3-12 2
23 910100400009 Bolt GB5786-M12x1.25x25-8.8 IZHEGB5786-M12x1. 25x25-8. 8 2
24 910100400029 Bolt GB5786-M16x1.5x40-8.8 IZHEGB5786-M16x1. 5x40-8. 8 1
25 910400500010 |Washer GB93-16 PR EIGBI3-16 1
26 A Plunger rod assembly A AEFEFF L 1




252198501047 45 F M fil (=44 B B1)/Short lifting cylinder (two stage full free)

STy
(

S

=

—

15 I |
16 AT
18 =
17 o |
ASRes
-

F5/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
254143510060  |Lifting chain LH1266-65 LTI A LI1266-65 2 H=2500
254143515001  |Lifting chain LH1266-71 LTI A LIH1266-67 2 H=2700
254143510061  |Lifting chain LH1266-79 LTI AR LH1266-71 2 H=3000
254144510016  |Lifting chain LH1266-87 LTI A LIH1266-75 2 H=3300

A 254144510017  |Lifting chain LH1266-93 AT S LH1266-77 2
254144540004  |Lifting chain LH1266-97 LTI A LH1266-81 2 H=3700
252143510071  |Lifting chain LH1266-105 T4 LH1266-85 2 H=4000
254144510019  [Lifting chain LH1266-113 LTI A LH1266-89 2 H=4300
252143510072  [Lifting chain LH1266-119 LTI AR LH1266-91 2 H=4500
254143510065  |Lifting chain LH1266-133 AT+ 4 LH1266-97 2 H=5000
254143510100  |cylinder (M)(H=2500) L () (H=2500) 1 H=2500
254143510101  |cylinder (M)(H=2700) L () (H=2700) 1 H=2700
254143510102  |cylinder (M)(H=3000) L () (H=3000) 1 H=3000
254143510103  |cylinder (M)(H=3300) L () (H=3300) 1 H=3300
B 254143510104  |cylinder (M)(H=3500) L () (H=3500) 1 H=3500
254143510105  |cylinder (M)(H=3700) L () (H=3700) 1 H=3700
254143510106  |cylinder (M)(H=4000) L (M) (H=4000) 1 H=4000
254143510107  |cylinder (M)(H=4300) L () (H=4300) 1 H=4300
254143510108  |cylinder (M)(H=4500) L () (H=4500) 1 H=4500
254143510109  |cylinder (M)(H=5000) L () (H=5000) 1 H=5000
C 254198510004  |Seal kits (two stage full free middle cy| % IS 6, (Z 204> [ 1 1 D) 1
1 A Dust ring N 1
2 A Catch 50x60x3 4 50x60x3 1
3 A Seal ring il ) 2 3 1
4 A Guide sleeve Ak 1
5 A Oring D75 074 % & FEID75 1
6 A Oring D70 074 % FED70 1
7 A Bearing 5035 N E K5035 1
8 A Piston rod T IEFT 1
9 A Circlip LiEEZE] ] 1
10 A Piston assembly i JE L 1




252198501047 45 F M fil (=44 B B1)/Short lifting cylinder (two stage full free)

F5/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
11 A Back up ring 70x20x3 SRIRT0x20x3 1
12 A Circlip 70x60x3 F4870x60x3 1
13 A Seal ring GaEayic] 1
14 A Valve bushing [ES] 1
15 A Spring PR 1
16 A Valve plug i385 1
17 A O ring O} % 3 | 1
18 A Circlip 912 1418 & 12 1
,,,,,,,,,,,,, . 19 A Circlip 922 48 b 22 1
. } 20 A Slide valve f"ﬁffiJ 1
2;: - } 21 A Spring P 1
i é( } 22 A Cylinder RS 1
| b 23 A Spacer s 1
| I3 24 A Screw M5x5 W2ETMEX5 1
7/€EAJ ™~ }/ 25 910100300069  [Bolt GB5783-M16x35-8.8 2+ GB5783-M16x35-8. 8 1
§ i 26 910400500010  |Washer GB93-16 P EIGBI3-16 1
¥ l 27 910200200057 | ScrewGB70.1- M8x20-8.8 #25TGB70. 1-M8x20-8. 8 2
; S } ¢ 28 910400500006 |Washer GB93-8 P EIGBI3-8 4
}q,/w LZ,,_ 29 254143520056  |Chain wheel bearing BER 1
} }3 |- 30 940200500009  |Chain wheel bearing 785208-00- b 95| 4% fi £ 785208-00- & 95x & 40x 0 4| 1
| Ei6 } 3/+ 31 910401300020 |Circlip GB894.1-40 i FH 38 P42 [ GBB94. 1-40 2
i g | = 32 254143510050 | Chain wheel weld RS ERG 1
1N } ﬁ 33 254143520072  |Embrace hoop g 1
‘ iy 34 | 910400100006 |Washer GB97.1-8-200HV FEEEIGBIT. 1-8-2001V 2
______ ?1352_;_2_2 | 35 910100300022  |Bolt GB5783-M8x20-8.8 IZ}£0B5783-M8x20-8. 8 2
36 910900400013  [LH1266 chain R A AEGB6074-L11266 1
37 254143520070  |Joint AR IBAEM18x 1. 5x185. 5 1
38 910600600032  |Split pin GBI1-3.2x40 FF CI44GBI1-3. 2x40 1
39 254143520071  |Joint AR IBAEM18x 1. 5x90. 5 1
40 910600600011 | Split pin 2X12 IF CI44GBI1-2x12 2
41 910300400007 [Nut M18x1.5 2 RI18X1. 5 2




252198501047 45 F M fil (=44 B B1)/Short lifting cylinder (two stage full free)

F5/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
42 910400500008  |Washer GB93-12 PEEHAEIGBY3-12 1
43 910100400009  |Bolt GB5786-M12x1.25x25-8.8 B2 FGB5786-M12x1. 25x25-8. 8 1
44 255044020158  |Spherical nut m18x1.5 FRITR RIM18x1. 5 2

-
|

5hot

<
iw

PR > =4

G




252198501048 [T RFA B (=442 E H)/Mast lifting pipeline(three stage full free lift)

2

ANNIA

§—1

147"

b

[

FS/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
1 255044020151  |Joint 12-2xM22x1.5-60° 23k (BUE ) 12-2xM22x 1. 5-60° 1
255043520010  |Pipe L=1010 RN EL=1010 1 H=2500
255043520024  |Pipe L=1255 A THNEL=1255 1 H=2700
255043520024  |Pipe L=1255 THNEL=1255 1 H=3000
255043520011  |Pipe L=1300 WU N EL=1300 1
) 255043520012 |Pipe L=1460 RN L=1460 1 H=3500
255043520012 |Pipe L=1460 RN L=1460 1 H=3700
255043520012 |Pipe L=1460 TN L=1460 1 H=4000
255043520014  |Pipe L=1850 W N L=1850 1 H=4300
255043520015  |Pipe L=2010 BN EL=2010 1 H=4500
255043520017  |Pipe L=2360 RN L=2360 1 H=5000
3 910300100005  |Nut GB6170-M6-10 12 REGB6170-M6-10 1
4 910400500005  |Spring gasket GB93-6 P EIGBI3-6 1
5 910400100005  |Flat gasket GB97.1-6-200HV T 44 [B]GBY7. 1-6-200HV 1
6 951000100003  |Hose clamp YGE wrap glue 15 EIYCEALE 15 1
7 910200200036  |Screw GB70.1-M6x20-8.8 J24TGBT0. 1-M6x20-8. 8 1
263044020037  |Hydraulic hose assembly15-L425-2S( & & & () 15-L425-2SC-60° 1 H=2500
275244019003  |Hydraulic hose assembly15-1345-2S( i & & () 15-L.345-2SC-60° 1 H=2700
254143529501  |Hydraulic hose assembly15-L480-2S( i & & & () 15-L480-2SC-60° 1 H=3000
254143529501  |Hydraulic hose assembly15-L480-2S( i & & & () 15-L480-2SC-60° 1 H=3300
s 263044020037  |Hydraulic hose assembly15-L425-2S( i 5 i) ( ) 15-L425-2SC-60° 1 11=3500
254143529502  |Hydraulic hose assembly15-L510-2S( i i) ( ) 15-L510-2SC-60° 1 11=3700
254143529503  |Hydraulic hose assembly15-L560-2S( i i) ( ) 15-L560-2SC-60° 1 11=4000
13 254143529501  |Hydraulic hose assembly15-L480-2S( i i) ( ) 15-L480-2SC-60° 1 11=4300
263044020037  |Hydraulic hose assembly15-L425-2S( i i) ( ) 15-L425-2SC-60° 1 11=4500
275244019003 Hydraulic hose assembly15-L345-2S(i# LR (H)15-L345-2SC-60° 1 H=5000
9 254144020039 Hydraulic hose assembly12-1345-2S( 1 4 & Ji (1) 12-L.345-2SC-60° 1
10 910800100040  |Oring 24x2.4 O [El-4124x2. 4 1
11 254144020038 Joint ek (Z3@) 1
12 950700300001 Speed limit valve XSF-F16-40 PR [ XSF-F16-40 1
13 252144029001 Hydraulic hose assembly(135°)15-L8{ i 14 &k (135° ) 15-1850-2SC-60[ 1 20QC




252198501049 N8 K B %3 (=44 H H)/Side shifter and pipeline installation(two stage full free)

FS/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
1 254128510001 |Transition steel pipe solder o FEARE IR 1
2 910400100006 |Washer GB97.1-8-200HV 44 [6lGBY7. 1-8-200HV 1
3 910400500006  |Washer GB93-8 FAREIGBI3-8 1
4 941100400001  |ScrewM8X20-8.8 IZ4TM8x20-8. 8 1
5 910300500006  |[Nut GB889.1-M12-10 12 KEGBSSY. 1-M12-10 1
6 910400100008  [Washer GB97.1-12-200HV L PEGBYT. 1-12-200HV 1
7 255030520022  |Bushing HE 1
8 255030520021  |Pulley ¢110x27 TEEE & 110x27 CHLfED) 1
9 910400200005  [Washer GB97.1-12-200HV KA GBY6. 1-12-200HV 1
10 910100100058  |Bolt GB5783-M12x100-8.8 12 }GB5783-M12x100-8. 8 1
255030520709  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L1580-1| d&ﬂ:” S (F1) 10-L1580-1SC-60° 2 H=2500 20QC
281229020021  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L1650-1| L (1) 10-L1650-1SC-60° 2 H=2700 20QC
252128521001  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L1810-1| S (F1) 10-L1810-1SC-60° 2 H=3000 20QC
263030520013  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L1895-1| L (F1) 10-L1895-1SC-60° 2 H=3300 20QC
1 255030520711  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2090-1| 4k (F1) 10-L2090-1SC-60° 2 H=3500 20QC
252030520016 |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2220-1| L (F1) 10-L2220-1SC-60° 2 H=3700 20QC
263030520017  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2390-1| L (F1) 10-L2390-1SC-60° 2 H=4000 20QC
281229020031  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2550-1|} S (F1) 10-L2550-1SC-60° 2 H=4300 20QC
255030520004  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2610-1| ¥ & i () 10-1.2610-1SC-60° 2 1=4500 20QC
252130520701  [Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2915-1| i H & st i (EL) 10-L2915-1SC-60° 2 H=5000 20QC
12 941100100009  [Screw M6X12-8.8 IZ4TM6x12-8. 8 1
13 910400500005 |Washer GB93-8 FiEHEIGBI3-6 1
14 910100300016 |BoltGB5783-M6X50-8.8 12K GB5783-M6x50-8. 8 2
15 910301300002  [Nut GB17880.1-M6X16.5 B2 RFGB17880. 1-M6x16. 5 1
16 910400100005  |Washer GB97.1-6-200HV - 44 [B]GBY7. 1-6-2001V 1
254128510012 Groove welding L=705 Hh GBI L=705 1 H=2500
254128510013 Groove welding L=805 S AL=805 1 H=2700
17 254128510014 Groove welding L=950 S L=950 1 H=3000
254128510015 Groove welding L=1105 SR L=1105 1 H=3300
254128510016 Groove welding L=1205 SRS L=1205 1 H=3500
254128510017 Groove welding L=1305 S SR AL=1305 1 H=3700




252198501049 N8 K B %3 (=44 H H)/Side shifter and pipeline installation(two stage full free)

10

g
o8

F5/No i85 /SN Name EL S |§i§/ QTY #&VE/Remark
254128510018 Groove welding L=1505 A G5 1L=1505 1 H=4000
17 254128510019  |Groove welding L=1655 S G5 1=1655 1 H=4300
254128510020  |Groove welding L=1755 S FHEEAL=1755 1 H=4500
18 254128510021  |Groove welding L=2030 A FREEA1L=2030 1 H=5000
19 910200200059  |Screw GB70.1-M8x30-8.8 I24TGB70. 1-M8x30-8. 8 1
20 255028520035  |Rubber pipe lump ERBFMR 2
255028520034  |Pipe press fixedly piank T I e B 2
254128510002  |Groove welding (inner)L=515 M R AL=515 1 H=2500
254128510003  |Groove welding (inner)L=565 A TR A7 1L=565 1 H=2700
254128510004 |Groove welding (inner)L.=640 A TR L=640 1 H=3000
o1 254128510005 |Groove welding (inner)L=715 M PR AL=T15 1 H=3300
254128510006 |Groove welding (inner)L=765 A LR AL=T65 1 H=3500
254128510007 |Groove welding (inner)L=815 R L=815 1 H=3700
254128510008  |Groove welding (inner)L=890 A TR A L=890 1 H=4000
254128510009 |Groove welding (inner)L=965 A TR 1L=965 1 H=4300
254128510010 |Groove welding (inner)L=1015 AR L=1015 1 H=4500
22 254128510011  |Groove welding (inner)L=1140 SRR AL=1140 1 H=5000
23 910300500003  |Nut GB889.1-M6-10 12 KEGB8SY. 1-M6-10 1
254128520059  |Pulley frame TSR 1
254128520031  |Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2350-1¢ ¥ & & i () 10-12350-1SC-60° 2 H=2500/2700
o4 254128520052  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2650-1|} S (1) 10-1.2650-1CS-60° 2 H=3000/3300
254128520035 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-1.2850-1|7 1k (L) 10-L2850-1CS-60° 2 H=3500/3700
254128520037 |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L31501) i & & ik (E) 10-1.3150-1CS-60° 2 11=4000/4300
254128520039 |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-132501) i &k (ED) 10-1.3250-1SC-60° 2 11=4500
25 254128520040  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3500-1) 1 & ik (ED) 10-1.3500-1SC-60° 2 11=5000
26 910100300025 |Bolt GB5783-M8x35-8.8 12K GB5783-M8x35-8. 8 2
27 255029020024 Joint 8-M16x1.5-60° P23 (5T %) 8-2xM16x1. 5-60° 2
28 910800100042 Oring 13.6x2.4 O P8 -4113. 6x2. 4 2
254142520001 Hydraulic hose assembly (90°)10-L3C| k% (90° ) 10-1L300-1SC-60° 2
29 255042510004 Side shiifter assembly(LH) DAL 2 gk (L) 1 %% /optional
255042510001 Side shiifter assembly(LD) MFS 25 )k (LD) 1 %% /optional




252198501049 N8 K B %3 (=44 H H)/Side shifter and pipeline installation(two stage full free)

5 /N0

HE/SN

Name

g2

%% /Remark

29

255042510002

Side shiifter assembly(CASCADE)

MIES 2% sk (R ITRER

P /Qmy
1

i%%%/optional




252198501050 MU NE B (—ZZ EHE) /(two stage full free)

FS/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark

1 254129010001 |Excessive pipe welding o FEARE IR 1

2 910400100006 Washer GB97.1-8-200HV P4 GBIT. 1-8-200HV 7

3 910400500006  |Washer GB93-8 FHREIGBI3-8 13

4 941100400001 Screw M8x20-8.8 H24TM8x20-8. 8 7

5 910301300002 Nut GB17880.1-M6x16.5 IZHBEGB17880. 1-M6x16. 5 2

6 910100300016 Blot GB5783-M6x50-8.8 IZH2GB5783-M6x50-8. 8 4

7 941100100009 Screw M6X12-8.8 I24TM6x12-8. 8 2

8 910400100005 Washer GB97.1-6-200HV “FH [ GBIT. 1-6-200HV 2

9 910400500005 |Washer GB93-6 P EIGBI3-6 2
254129010002 |Groove welding(outer) L=705 S FHIEEL=705 2 H=2500
254129010003  |Groove welding(outer) L=805 ST RIS A L=805 2 H=2700
254129010004  |Groove welding(outer) L=955 Hh A5 L=955 2 H=3000
254129010005 |Groove welding(outer) L=1105 A G L=1105 2 1=3300

10 254129010006  |Groove welding(outer) L=1205 A G L=1205 2 H=3500
254129010007  |Groove welding(outer) L=1305 A G L=1305 2 H=3700
254129010008  |Groove welding(outer) L=1505 A GG L=1505 2 1H=4000
254129010009 |Groove welding(outer) L=1655 A G L=1655 2 H=4300
254129010010 |Groove welding(outer) L=1755 A GG L=1755 2 H=4500
254129010011  |Groove welding(outer) L=2030 A G L=2030 2 H=5000

11 255028520034  |Pipe press fixedly piank i A5 ] e 4

12 255028520035 Rubber pipe lump AR () 4

13 910200200059 Screw GB70.1-M8x30-8.8 B24TGB70. 1-M8x30-8. 8 4
255023520036  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L.1800-1| i 4 & & () 10-1.1800-1SC-60° 2 1=2500
255028520016  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L1930- 1| & &k (B 10-1.1930-1SC-60° 2 H=2700
255030520711  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2090-1| ¥ £ &4 & (Ei) 10-1.2090-1SC-60° 2 1=3000
252030520016 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2220-1 ¥ & i (FL) 10-12220-15C-60° 2 H=3300

14 255031020009 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2340-1| i JE (F1) 10-12340-1SC-60° 2 H=3500
256531020701 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2430-1] /1 (1) 10-12430-1SC-60° 2 H=3700
255030520004 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2610-1 /i (1) 10-L2610-1SC-60° 2 H=4000
254131020006 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2750-1) % & (1) 10-L2750-1SC-60° 2 H=4300
254128520035 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2850-1) % i (F1)10-12850-1SC-60° 2 H=4500




252198501050 MU NE B (—ZZ EHE) /(two stage full free)

F-5/NO /SN Name B4 |§i§/ QTY, %&¥%/Remark
14 254130520002  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3110-1[ F1)10-L3110-1SC-60° 2 H=5000
254128520031  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2350-1|} (1) 10-1.2350-1SC-60° 4 H=2500/2700
254128520052  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2650-1| ¢ (1) 10-L2650-1SC-60° 4 H=3000/3300
15 254128520035  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2850-1|} ¢ (1) 10-L2850-1SC-60° 4 H=3500/3700
254128520037  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3150-1|} (1) 10-1.3150-1SC-60° 4 H=4000/4300
254128520039  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3250-1| ¢ (1) 10-L3250-1SC-60° 4 H=4500
254128520040 |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3500-1| ¢ (1) 10-L3500-1SC-60° 4 H=5000
16 255029020024  |Joint 8-2xM16x1.5-60° %&J\ 'fﬁ* #5) 8-2xM16x1. 5-60° 4
17 910300500003  |Nut GB889.1-M6-10 12 KEGB8SY. 1-M6-10 2
254129010012  |Groove welding (inner)L=515 A GREAL=515 1 H=2500
254129010013  |Groove welding (inner)L=565 AR L=565 1 H=2700
254129010014  |Groove welding (inner)L=640 SRR L=640 1 H=3000
254129010015 |Groove welding (inner)L=715 W GREAL=T15 1 H=3300
18 254129010016 |Groove welding (inner)L=765 M IR AL=T65 1 H=3500
254129010017 |Groove welding (inner)L=815 A GREAL=815 1 H=3700
254129010018 |Groove welding (inner)L=890 SRR L=890 1 H=4000
254129010019  |Groove welding (inner)L=965 SRR L=965 1 H=4300
254129010020  |Groove welding (inner)L=1015 SR L=1015 1 H=4500
254129010021  |Groove welding (inner)L=1140 SRR AL=1140 1 H=5000
19 255030520021  |pulley®110x27 WS © 110x27 (SpUA) 4
20 910300500003  |Nut GB889.1-M6-10 12 KEGB8SY. 1-M6-10 2
21 910400200005 |Washer GB96.1-12-200HV KHFEGBIG. 1-12-200HV 4
22 254128520059  |Pulley frame IS 2
23 254129020053  |Bushd®18xd14x56 [F2 @ 18x @ 14x56 1
24 255030520022  |Bush®20xP13x56 k4% @ 20x @ 13x56 2
25 254129020054 Axle TEEC A 1
26 910200200059 Screw GB70.1-M8x30-8.8 124TGB70. 1-M8x30-8. 8 4
27 254143520056 Axle ®40x91 il ©40x91 1
28 254143510050 sprocket seat welded RS PRI 1
29 254128510002 Groove welding (inner)L=515 P SR £ 1L=515 1 H=2500
254128510003 Groove welding (inner)L=565 P AR £71.=565 1 1=2700




2521085010505 N BE (—% % H 1) /DOUBLE ADDITIONAL TUBE(two stage full free)

F5/No i85 /SN Name EL S |§i§/ QTY #&VE/Remark
254128510004  |Groove welding (inner)L=640 SR AT L=640 1 H=3000
254128510005 |Groove welding (inner)L=715 SR L=T15 1 H=3300
254128510006 |Groove welding (inner)L=765 SR ATL=765 1 H=3500

2 254128510007 |Groove welding (inner)L=815 3R L=815 1 H=3700
254128510008  |Groove welding (inner)L=890 SR ATL=890 1 H=4000
254128510009 |Groove welding (inner)L=965 SR ATL=965 1 H=4300
254128510010 |Groove welding (inner)L=1015 AR L=1015 1 H=4500
254128510011  |Groove welding (inner)L=1140 AR L=1140 1 1H=5000

30 254128510001 |Excessive pipe welding o FERE IR 1
254128510012  |Groove welding L=705 HhFAE5L=705 1 H=2500
254128510013  |Groove welding L=805 Hh A5 L=805 1 H=2700
254128510014  |Groove welding L=950 Hh A5 L=950 1 H=3000
254128510015 |Groove welding L=1105 S ERAL=1105 1 H=3300

a1 254128510016 |Groove welding L=1205 A G A 1L=1205 1 H=3500
254128510017 |Groove welding L=1305 A FREEA1L=1305 1 H=3700
254128510018  |Groove welding L=1505 A G A L=1505 1 H=4000
254128510019  |Groove welding L=1655 G L=1655 1 H=4300
254128510020  |Groove welding L=1755 G AL=1755 1 H=4500
254128510021  |Groove welding L=2030 A G A 1=2030 1 H=5000
255030520709  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L1580-1) i & & & i (L) 10-L1580-1SC-60° 2 H=2500
281229020021  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L1650-1|ifi /& F1) 10-L1650-1SC-60° 2 1=2700
252128521001  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L1810-1|ii /& ) 10-1.1810-1SC-60° 2 1=3000
263030520013  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L1895- 1} ) 10-11895-1SC-60° 2 H=3300

32 255030520711  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2090- 1} ) 10-1.2090-1SC-60° 2 H=3500
252030520016  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2220-1 i}t ) 10-1.2220-1SC-60° 2 H=3700
263030520017  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2390-1|ii /& 1) 10-1.2390-1SC-60° 2 H=4000
281229020031  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2550-1|#/£ (E) 10-12550-1SC-60[ 2 H=4300
255030520004  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2610-1| £ & i () 10-1.2610-1SC-60° 2 H=4500
252130520701  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2915-1| & i () 10-1.2915-1SC-60° 2 H=5000




252198501051 [JR(=EHAEHH)

FS/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
1 910401300018 Circlip GB894.1-35 il FF 3P 42 161 GB894. 1-35 8
940200300049 Composite roller ® 78.8 = 52.5-56.5 |5 57&%: ®78. 8-range=52.5-56.5(] 8 %% /optional
2 940200300050  |Composite roller @ 79.1 = 52.5-56.5 |51 ©79. 10-range=52.5-56.5| 8 %35 /optional
940200300032 |Composite roller ® 79.4 = 52.5-56.5 | H A5 IRHE ©T79. 4-range=52.5-56.5(] 8 %35 /optional
254144510001 Mast 4000 HMBEA£ 4000 1 1=4000
254144510002 Mast 4350 HM B 4350 1 1=4350
254144510003 Mast 4500 HM B 4500 1 1=4500
3 254144510004 Mast 4800 HMIBLEA£ 4800 1 H=4800
254144510005 Mast 5000 HMBEA£r5000 1 1=5000
254144510006 Mast 5500 HM 1B 5500 1 1=5500
254144510007 Mast 6000 HM1BLEA£76000 1 H=6000
4 254144520030 Embrace hoop RIRESET b 2
5 910400100010  |Washer GB97.1-16200HV S4B GBI7. 1-16-200HV 4
6 910400500010 Washer GB93-16 P EIGBI3-16 4
7 910100400028  |Bolt GB5786-M16x1.5 x35-8.8 I2HEGB5786-M16x1. 5x35-8. 8 4
254144510023 Mast 4000 o 4R 454000 1 H=4000
254144510024 Mast 4350 o AR 454350 1 1=4350
254144510025 Mast 4500 4R 454500 1 H=4500
8 254144510026 Mast 4800 o 4R 454800 1 H=4800
254144510027 Mast 5000 4R 45000 1 1=5000
254144510028 Mast 5500 4R 45500 1 1=5500
254144510029 Mast 6000 B4R 56000 1 H=6000
9 910100300035  [Bolt GB5783-M10x20-8.8 I2HEGB5783-M10x20-8. 8 4
10 910400500007  |Washer GB93-10 PRI GBI3-10 4
11 910400100007  |Washer GB97.1-10-200HV V-4 PEIGBIT. 1-10-200HV 4
12 255044010057  |Axle ¢p30x82 7 FE A  30x82 2
254144510037 Mast4000 P JBEE454000 1 1=4000
254144510038 Mast4350 P15 454350 1 1=4350
13 254144510039 Mast4500 P15 A£54500 1 H=4500
254144510040 Mast4800 P I B 454800 1 1=4800
254144510041 Mast 5000 P BERA£35000 1 1=5000




252198501051 [JR(=EHAEHH)

F5/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark

13 254144510042 |Mast 5500 P11 445475500 1 H=5500
254144510043 Mast 6000 T AERA56000 1

14 251144010001  |Axle ¢30x82 (AL 7 HAh @ 30x82 2

15 255044020006 Bearing bush HhEL 2

16 255044020005 Bearing cover S i 2

17 910400500010  |Washer GB93-16 P GBI3-16 4

18 910100200016  |Bolt GB5785-M16x1.5x70-8.8 12 }GB5785-M16x1. 5x70-8. 8 4

19 910400100010  |Washer GB97.1-16-200HV P HEIGBIT. 1-16-200HV 4

20 911200100004 Grease nipple JB7940.1-M10x1 JHIAF JB7940. 1-M10x1 2




252198501052 # X 48 (=44 K H)/Fork carrier(three stage full free)

FS/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
1 255040510001 Fork carrier welding PR 1
2 910400100009  |Washer GB97.1-14-200HV S4B GBY7. 1-14-200HV 8
3 910400500009  |Washer GB93-14 PREE A GBY3-14 8
4 910100300062  |Bolt GB5783-M14x30-8.8 I2HEGB5783-M14x30-8. 8 8
940200300049 Composite roller ® 78.8 = 52.5-56.5 |5 57&%: ®78. 8-range=52.5-56.5(] 4 %% /optional
5 940200300050  |Composite roller @ 79.1 = 52.5-56.5 |15 ©79. 10-range=52.5-56.5| 4 %35 /optional
940200300032 |Composite roller ® 79.4 = 52.5-56.5 |H 5 IRHE ©T79. 4-range=52.5-56.5( 4 %% /optional
g 6 910200200077  |ScrewGB70.1-M10x30-8.8 I24TGB70. 1-M10x30-8. 8 1
7 910400100007  |Washer GB97.1-14-200HV S4B GBI7. 1-10-200HV 1
& 8 910401300017 Circlip GB894.1-55 il FE P 42 181 GB894. 1-32 6
940200100043 Main roller ® 78.80 x ® 35 x22. 5 TR D78, 80x P 35x22. 5 (UhEA| 2 i%:%%/optional
9 940200100044 Main roller ® 79.1 x ® 35 x22. 5 TR D79, 1xD35x22. 5 SR 2 %% /optional
940200100039 Main roller ® 79.4 x ® 35 x22. 5 TR D79, 1xD35x22. 5 (SR 2 i%2%¢/optional
10 254138010321 Fork carrier welding (three stage full| 5 X Z2/E-5A (=204 H 1150 1
2 254138030001 Fork carrier welding (three stage full| 5t X 22545 (= A H1 140 1




252198501052 RF-EFH (S L4 H)/ Mast lifting pipeline(three stage full free lift)

FS/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark

1 255044520081 |Bushing AE GEFH) 20x ¢ 13x28 1
254144520041 Hydraulic hose assembly 12-L2900-2| ¥k JE& &k (F) 12-1L2900-2CS-60[ 1 H=4000
254144520042 Hydraulic hose assembly 12-13150-2 1 12-13150-2CS-60| 1 H=4350
254144520043 Hydraulic hose assembly 12-L3250-2|} 12-13250-2CS-60| 1 H=4500

2 254144520044 Hydraulic hose assembly 12-13450-2|} 12-13450-2CS-60| 1 H=4800
254144520045 Hydraulic hose assembly 12-L3650-2|} 12-13650-2CS-60| 1 H=5000
254144520046 Hydraulic hose assembly 12-13950-2|} 12-13950-2CS-60| 1 H=5500
254144520047 Hydraulic hose assembly 12-L4350-2| ¥k JE& & () 12-1L4350-2S5C-60] 1 H=6000

3 255030520021 |Pulley ¢ 110x27(single groove) VEEE & 110x27 CHLfED) 1

4 910400100008  |Washer GB97.1-12-200HV P EIGBIT. 1-12-200HV 1

5 910400500008  |Washer GB93-12 PR GBI3-12 1

6 910100300054  |Bolt GB5783-M12x50-8.8 I2HEGB5783-M12x50-8. 8 1

7 255044020043  |Hoop PR 6

8 921600400001  |[Strip 4x250 LA 4x250 6

9 255044020042 Hose press plate B R 5

10 255044520132 Tubing clamps S 4

11 910400500006  |Washer GB93-8 P GBI3-8 5

12 910100300023  |Bolt GB5783-M8x25-8.8 12K GB5783-M8x25-8. 8 1

13 910200200035  |Bolt GB70.1-M6x16-8.8 IZKGBT0. 1-M6x16-8. 8 4

14 254144510021 Medium urn traist steel pipe LI AR 1

15 254144020039 Hydraulic hose assembly 13-L.345-28| /) JE & & & () 13-L345-25C-60°| 1

16 254144520040 |Joint 10-M22x1.5-M18x1.5-60° %3 (H) 10-M22x1. 5-M18x1. 5-60° 3

17 254144020038  |Joint ek (Z3@) 1

18 A PE soft pipe ® 10x P 139 PEFE @ 10x P13 1

19 251044020077 |Joint =iEEk 1

20 A PE soft pipe ®10x P 139 PEFE @ 10x P13 1

21 921600400003 Strip P/N 156-00646 AL P/N 156-00646 2

22 910400100006  (Washer GB97.1-8-200HV 3

23 254144510022 [Three joint welding 1

24 950700300001  |Speed limit valve 1

25 254144520048  fulic hose assembly (90°) 15-L800-28|3 4% 41 (90° ) 15-1800-25C-60°| 1




252198501052 [T4REF-EE (=44 H i)/ Mast lifting pipeline(three stage full free lift)

1

| —1
L—8

i

1

E

F5/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
26 255043520022 Joint 8-M27x2-M22x1.5-60° 3 (BE D) 8-M27x2-M22x1. 5-60°| 1
27 910800100015  |Oring 19x2.65 OFF il -4 19x2. 65 4
28 910400100005  (Washer GB97.1-6-200HV P44 6 GBY7. 1-6-200HV 4
29 910400500005 Washer GB93-6 P EIGBI3-6 4
30 254144520035 Hydraulic hose assembly(135° )12-L5| ¥k £ & &k (135° ) 12-1510-25C-60] 1




2521985010534 7 FEM AL (=&AL H M) /Short lifting cylinder (three stage full free)

F5/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
254144510014 |Lifting chain LH1266-69 AT 5 LH1266-69 2 1=4000
254143510061  |Lifting chain LH1266-71 AT 5 LH1266-71 2 1=4350
254144510015  |Lifting chain LH1266-73 AT 5 LH1266-73 2 1=4500
A 254144510016 |Lifting chain LH1266-75 AT A LH1266-75 2 1=4800
254144510017 |Lifting chain LH1266-77 AT A LH1266-77 2 1=5000
************** | 254144540004  [Lifting chain LH1266-81 L THEE 2 LH1266-81 2 H=5500
P | 254143510063 |Lifting chain LH1266-87 AT+ 5 LH1266-87 2 1=6000
- ?: — | 254144510030  |Cylinder (M)(H=4000) L (M) (H=4000) 1 H=4000
4§ } | 254144510031 |Cylinder (M)(H=4350) L () (H=4350) 1 H=4350
< | 'gml/ 254144510032 |Cylinder (M)(H=4500) L (M) (H=4500) 1 H=4500
ad | B 254144510033  |Cylinder (M)(H=4800) L (M) (H=4800) 1 H=4800
T’QJ I~ 254144510034 |Cylinder (M)(H=5000) L () (H=5000) 1 H=5000
s | / ¢ 254144510035  |Cylinder (M)(H=5500) L () (H=5500) 1 H=5500
o 1/;1 254144510036 |Cylinder (M)(H=6000) L (M) (H=6000) 1 H=6000
:; Lo : C 254198510005 Seal kits (three stage full free lifting c| % S 6, (=24 B B P D) 1
q/” @' 1 A Dust ring 57 21> el 1
p 2/° : 2 A Catch 50x60x3 $41J750x60x3 1
1 = | 3 A Seal ring % E 1
{é ‘,,Jl 4 A Glide sleeve CHGES] 1
U 19 : 5 A Oring D75 01+ D75 1
b i 6 A Oring D75 01 # D70 1
%2{5 2 | 7 A Bearing5035 TS HK 5035 1
“““““““““““ : 8 A Piston rod ST 1
9 A Circlip [LEZE ] 1
10 A Piston assembly T IENR 1
11 A Support ring 70x20x3 S AKFRT0x20x3 1
12 A Catch 70x60x3 4 1 70x60x3 1
13 A Seal ring L 3 R 1
14 A Valve cover [ES 1
15 A Spring P 1
16 A Valve plug [ 1




252198501053 JEFHEMEL (=& H M) /Short lifting cylinder (three stage full free)

F5/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
17 A Catch EELs 1
18 A O ring 042 FE{D20x2. 4 1
19 A Circlip 22 P48 22 1
20 A Slide valve b 1
21 A Spring2.3x15x48.5 P2, 3x15x48. 5 1
22 A Cylinder iRz 1
H»~25 [ | 23 A Spacer 0 1
/,n LY - s } 24 A Screw M5x5 7N A R SR ATME X5 1
{ ad 1 | " - rs 25 910100300069 Bolt GB5783-M16x35-8.8 12 K5783-M16x35-8. 8 1
77777 - % “e } 26 910400500010 SpringWasherGB93-16 B GBI3- 16 1
[y 1 i e 27 254144510020 |Chain wheel base R R 1
}qu ‘ﬁg g 3?4} 28 254144520029  |Chain wheel washer e 2 1
Iy . )ga_ E ! 29 940200500009 [Chain wheel bearing 785208-00- ¢ 95| & 4t 7K 785208-00~ b 95x ¢ 40x47 1
I I 30 254144520031 [Chain wheel bearing R A 1
E B ) L/ ¢ 31 910401300020 | Circlip GB894.1-40 ) 38 P 12 EIGBBO4. 1-40 2
}3::—# :? , o | 32 910600600011  |Split pin 2X12 JFI145GBI1-2x12 2
va/ 1 . 33 910900400013  |LH1266 chain B3 GB6074-LH1266 1
v % <P/ 13 o 34 254143520070 Joint B IEFEM18x1. 5x185. 5 1
% :;‘ ;,c } 35 910600600032 | Split pin GB91-3.2x40 FF LIHEGBI1-3. 2x40 2
0 16 = 36 255044020158 |Nut M18x1.5 HREERAISx]. 5 2
:é il 37 910300400007  [Nut M18x1.5 BZRPMISXL. 5 2
T U 19 } 38 254144520032 Hydro cylinder fixed loop JHI T [ 5 1
P - ‘ 39 910400500006  [Spring Washer GB93-8 B35 L B GBI3-8 2
“’%ZF 2 | 40 910300100006  [Bolt GB6170-M8-10 B2RFGB6170-M8-10 2
—————————————— ; 41 254143520071 [Joint i U e S 2
42 910400500008  [SpringWasherGB93-12 B35 HL Bl GBY3- 12 1
43 910100400009  [BoltGB5786-M12x1.25x25-8.8 B2 HGB5786-M12x 1. 25x25-8. 8 1




252198501054 FEFHH#L (=84 H i)/Lifting cylinder(three stage full free)

F5/N0 FB3/SN Nane 27 PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
254144510044 |Cylinder (L)(H=4000) L (L) (H=4000) 1 1=4000
254144510045  |Cylinder (L)(H=4350) L (L) (H=4350) 1 1=4350
254144510046 |Cylinder (L)(H=4500) L (L) (H=4500) 1 1=4500
A 254144510047 |Cylinder (L)(H=4800) L (L) (H=4800) 1 1=4800
254144510048 Cylinder (L)(H=5000) JfEL (L) (H=5000) 1 H=5000
v 7‘ 254144510049 Cylinder (L)(H=5500) JifEL (L) (H=5500) 1 H=5500
2 S } 254144510050 Cylinder (L)(H=6000) JifEL (L) (H=6000) 1 H=6000
_L\ } 254144510051 CyRinder (R)(H=4000) L (R) (H=4000) 1 H=4000
é\ % ! 254144510052 | CyRinder (R)(H=4350) I (R) (1=4350) 1 1=4350
I7 L e | 254144510053 CyRinder (R)(H=4500) L (R) (H=4500) 1 H=4500
7\32 } B 254144510054 CyRinder (R)(H=4800) L (R) (H=4800) 1 H=4800
;3\33 } 254144510055 CyRinder (R)(H=5000) L (R) (H=5000) 1 H=5000
lg\ ﬂ } 254144510056 CyRinder (R)(H=5500) L (R) (H=5500) 1 H=5500
) % 254144510057  |CyRinder (R)(H=6000) L (R) (H=6000) 1 H=6000
0\& | C 254198510003 Seal kits(three stage full free lifting cy| Z IS, (=24 A tie JHiT) 2
T i 252044510006 |Lifting chainLH1234-95 T S LH1234-95 2 H=4000
= I < ] 251244014003 [Lifting chainLH1234-101 AL THEELH1234-101 2 H=4350
A ?\4- T | T 252144014003 |Lifting chainLH1234-105 T R A LI1234-105 2 14500
g zzl‘i | ?\29 | D 251244014004 Lifting chainLH1234-109 T A LH1234-109 2 H=4800
= - } ?\ : i‘:xo : 251244514005 Lifting chainLH1234-115 L THEELH1234-115 2 H=5000
&I ™ M | E\ﬂ - l % I 252144014002 Lifting chainLH1234-123 T LH1234-123 2 H=5500
s\a E L_____J_L____J 252144014006 Lifting chainLH1234-133 TR LI1234-133 2 11=6000
1 254144520093 |Inner hoop P 2
2 254144520092 |Outer hoop S 2
3 910400500007  |Washer GB93-10 PRI GBI3-10 4
4 910400100007  |Washer GB97.1-10-200HV 44 [BIGBY7. 1-10-200HV 4
5 910100300037  [BoltM10x30 12 }£GB5783-M10x30-8. 8 4
6 910400100008  |Washer GB97.1-12-200HV 44 [BIGBY7. 1-12-200HV 2
7 910400500008  |Washer GB93-12 R GBY3-12 4
8 910100400009  |Bolt GB5786-M12x1.25x25-8.8 I2HEGB5786-M12x1. 25x25-8. 8 2
9 251244020101  |Chain bolt M16x1.5-85 SR IBAEM16x 1. 5x85 2




252198501054 FEFHH#L (=84 H i)/Lifting cylinder(three stage full free)

FS/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
10 910100300053  |Bolt GB5783-M12x45-8.8 IZ}£0B5783-M12x45-8. 8 2
11 910401300020  |Circlip GB894.1-40 Al FH 380 P 4% FEI B84, 1-40 2
12 940200500015  |Chain wheel bearing 780708K3-095| /il 7 780708K3-095x40x27 2
13 910900400010  |LH1234chain LH12344005E 2
14 910600600019 | Split pin 2.5x25 JFIIE4GBI1-2. 5x25 2
15 252044020121  |Chain bolt M16x1.5-178 S IBAEM16x 1. 5x178 2
16 910600600030 | Split pin 3.2x30 FF 1453, 2x30 2
17 254144020066 Nut M16x1.5 BREZEEM16x1. 5 2
r 18 910300200008  |Nut M16x1.5 IZRpMI6x1. 5 2
} 19 A Piston rod T IEFT 1
| 20 A Adjusting bushing 35.5x44xL1 #2235, 5x44xL1 1
| 21 A Circlip LA 1
} 22 A Seal ring 45x35x6 L % 1
} 23 A Piston I 1
i 24 A Copper bushing GRS 1
} ‘ 25 A Circlip EEAE]
} }Z i 26 A Buffer ring LN 1
T ! ‘;\é 27 A Dust ring N 1
%1 }2% e 28 A Seal ring R 2 1
HEEN }ﬁ\.b 117 ] 29 A Guide bushing CIEES 1
! —’N T | I 30 A O seal ring O 1
é B ‘z:lé : T ! 31 A Guide bushing gHE 1
\_1 0 A’A 27\ i t“ i 32 A O seal ring 07 % 34 1] 1
7\“: T P S\ﬁ 8 e 3 A Bearing 3530 B 3530 1
3 i N 34 A Cylinder Tk 1




252198501055 N 42 K BB 23 (=44 H H)/Side shifter and pipeline installation(three stage full free)

FS/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark

1 910100300054  |BoltGB5783-M12x80-8.8 I2H2GB5783-M12x80-8. 8 1

2 910400500008 Washer GB93-12 PEEHAEIGBY3-12 1

3 910400200005  |Washer GB96.1-12-200HV K HEIGBIG. 1-12-200HV 2

4 255030520020 Pulley i"%"% 1
255030520001 Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2060-1¢ i & & i (F1) 10-L2060-1SC-60° 1 H=4000
255030520002 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2310-1| i & & (F1) 10-1L2310-1SC-60° 1 H=4350
255030520003 Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2410- 18 & & (F1) 10-1.2410-1SC-60° 1 H=4500

5 255030520004 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2610-1| i & &4/ (F1) 10-1L2610-1SC-60° 1 H=4800
254130520001 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2810-1(} LAk (B 10-1.2810-1SC-60° 1 H=5000
254130520002 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3110-1(} SR (B) 10-13110-1SC-60° 1 H=5500
254130520003 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3510-1| /& JE & w&z 1) 10-1.3510-1SC-60° 1 H=6000

6 254130520016 |Bush ¢ 20x ¢ 13x43 A4 & 20x & 13x43 1

7 255030520022 |Bush ¢ 22x ¢ 13x56 £ & 22x & 13x56 1
25413052004 Hydraulic hose assembly10-L1795-1¢ /& JE & & FSi H)10-L1795-1SC-60° 2 H=4000
25413052005 Hydraulic hose assembly10-L1890-1¢7 P AR (B 10-11890-1SC-60° 2 H=4350
255030520025 Hydraulic hose assembly10-L1940-1¢7 i (H) 10-11940-1SC-60° 2 H=4500

8 254130520006 Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2040-1¢7 i (H) 10-1.2040-1SC-60° 2 H=4800
254130520007 Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2140-1¢7 i (H) 10-1.2140-1SC-60° 2 H=5000
255030520002 Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2310-1¢7 i (H) 10-1.2310-1SC-60° 2 H=5500
254130520009 Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2470-1 Wim'guwi 1) 10-1.2470-1SC-60° 2 H=6000

9 255030520021 Pulley ¢110x27 TS & 110x27 (HLfl) 2

10 254130520014  |Pulley pole AT 1

11 255030520018 Hydraulic steel pipe welding B 1

12 910400100006  |Washer GB97.1-16-200HV -4 PEIGBIT. 1-8-200HV 3

13 910400100006  |Washer GB93-8 WA B GBI3-8 5

14 910100300022  |Bolt GB5783-M8x20-8.8 I2H2GB5783-M8x20-8. 8 3

15 252130520004 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L1120-1) £ &4 & () 10-L1120-1SC-60° 2

16 254130510001 Sidesway steel pipe M 1

17 910200200059  |Screw GB70.1-M8x35-8.8 124TGB70. 1-M8x30-8. 8 2

18 255029020024 Joint 8-M16x1.5-60° 23 (5T %) 8-2xM16x1. 5-60° 2

19 910800100042  |Oring 13.6x2.4 O/ -4113. 6x2. 4 2




252198501055 N 42 K BB 23 (=44 H H)/Side shifter and pipeline installation(three stage full free)

F5/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ [cE/QT &% /Remark
20 254142520001 Hydraulic hose assembly (90°)10-L3¢| ¥ & &8 (90° ) 10-L300-1SC-60°| 2 3% /optional
21 255042510004 Side shiifter assembly(LH) RS &% 54k (LH) 1 %% /optional
21 255042510001 Side shiifter assembly(LD) S %% 52k (LD) 1 i%:%%/optional
21 255042510002 Side shiifter assembly(CASCADE) |l &5 & it (i) 1 i%:%%/optional
22 910200200062  |ScrewGB5783-M8x45-8.8 I24TGB70. 1-M8x45-8. 8 2
23 255028520035 Pipe press fixedly piank ERBFMR 2
24 255028520034 Rubber pipe lump Ji A ] e 2




252198501056 XUHIIE 88 (= 24 B 8)/DOUBLE ADDITIONAL TUBE(three stage full free)

FS/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
1 254130520016 Bush ®20xd13x43 £ ©20x D 13x43 1
! 2 255030520020  |Pulley ®120x42 TEHE D 120x42 () 1
3 910400200005  |Washer GB96.1-12-200HV KA B GBI6. 1-12-200HV 3
4 910400500008 WasherGB93-12 P GBY3-12 3
5 910100100048  |Bolt GB5782-M12x50-8.8 I2HEGB5782-M12x50-8. 8 3
255030520001 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2060-1|7 ¥ i (1) 10-L2060-1SC-60° 2 H=4000
255030520002  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2310-1|7 S () 10-12310-1SC-60° 2 1=4350
255030520003 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2410-1|¥& i % (F) 10-1.2410-1SC-60° 2 H=4500
6 255030520004 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2610-1| i & &4 /& (F1) 10-1L2610-1SC-60° 2 H=4800
254130520001 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2810-1| i & &4 /i (F1) 10-1L2810-1SC-60° 2 H=5000
254130520002 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3110-1| & & /i (F1) 10-L3110-1SC-60° 2 H=5500
254130520003 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3510-1| i & &4 i (F1) 10-1L3510-1SC-60° 2 H=6000
7 255030520018 Hydraulic steel pipe welding 1 WERER AL 1
8 252130520004 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L1120-1) & & (F1) 10-L1120-1SC-60° 2
9 910400100006  (Washer GB97.1-8-200HV P44 JEIGBIT. 1-8-200HV 8
10 910400500006 WasherGB93-8 P EIGBI3-8 8
11 910100300022  |Bolt GB5783-M8x20-8.8 I242GB5783-M8x20-8. 8 8
12 255030520019 Hydraulic steel pipe welding 2 WERE IR G2 1
255028520015 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L1770-1|7 S (FL) 10-L1770-1SC-60° 2 H=4000
254130520005 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L1890-1| i & &4 /i (F1) 10-L1890-1SC-60° 2 H=4350
255030520025 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L1940-1(} SRR () 10-11940-1SC-60° 2 H=4500
13 254130520006 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2040-1| £ &4 /& (E1) 10-1.2040-1SC-60° 2 11=4800
254130520007 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2140-1) £ &4 & (E1) 10-1.2140-1SC-60° 2 11=5000
255030520002 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2310-1) & JE& & & (E) 10-L2310-1SC-60[ 2 11=5500
254130520009 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2470-1) & &4 & (E1) 10-1.2470-1SC-60° 2 11=6000
14 255030520021 [Pulley ®110x27 WS © 110x27 (FLp) 4
15 254130520014  |Pulley pole JEEIEELIR 2
16 255030520022 Bush®20x®13x56 7145 ©20x  13x56 1
17 910100100058  |Bolt GB5782-M12x100-8.8 I2HEGB5782-M12x100-8. 8 1
18 910400200005  |Washer GB96.1-12-200HV KHPEIGBIG. 1-12-200HV 2
19 910100100056  |Bolt GB5782-M12x90-8.8 I2HEGB5782-M12x90-8. 8 1




252198501056 XUHIIE 88 (= 24 B 8)/DOUBLE ADDITIONAL TUBE(three stage full free)

F5/N0 FB3/SN Nane £ PcE/oT ¥ /Remark
255028520015 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L1770-1|7 ¢ (1) 10-L1770-1SC-60° 2 H=4000
254130520005 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L1890-1|7 ¢ (1) 10-L1890-1SC-60° 2 H=4350
255030520025 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L1940-1|7 ¢ (1) 10-L1940-1SC-60° 2 H=4500

20 254130520006 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2040-1|7 ¢ (1) 10-L2040-1SC-60° 2 1=4800
254130520007 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2140-1|7 ¢ (1) 10-L2140-1SC-60° 2 H=5000
255030520002 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2310-1|¥ 1 . (F1) 10-12310-1SC-60[ 2 H=5500
254130520009 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2470-1)#i/% ¢ (1) 10-L2470-1SC-60° 2 H=6000

21 255029020024 |Joint 8-2XM16x1.5-60° %*i(@ﬁ 5) 8-2xM16x1. 5-60° 4

22 255031020006 Hydraulic steel pipe welding IS Ly 1

23 252131020002 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L1200-1|# % i (H) 10-L1200-1SC-60° 2
255028510022 Excessive pipe welding 1
255030520003 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2410-1|7 ¢ (1) 10-L2410-1SC-60° 2 H=4000
254128520052 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2650-1|7 ¢ (1) 10-L2650-1SC-60° 2 H=4350

24 254131020006 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2750-1|7 ¢ (1) 10-L2750-1SC-60° 2 H=4500
254131020007 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2950-1|7 i (1) 10-L2950-1SC-60° 2 H=4800
254128520037 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3150-1|7 ¢ (1) 10-L3150-1SC-60° 2 H=5000
254131020009 Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3450-1|7 (1) 10-L3450-1SC-60° 2 H=5500

25 254131020010  |Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3850-1| ¥ & ,wSz 1) 10-1L3850-1SC-60° 2 H=6000

26 255031020004  |Axle ®20x70 ity F A © 20x70 1

27 255031020007 Pulley ®90x22 TS ©90x22 (k) 2

28 254131010002 Pulley support welded 1 TSR 1




255098501045 %, % % 2./ELECTRONIC

/N HiB/SN Name A4 PR/ #9/Remark
1 921800100027 Sensor A5 K 25999666-94810AAA 1 Opiton
2 920200600010 |Limit switch €Z-3108 FRATIT5CZ-3108 1 Opi ton
3 920200300004 Micro Switch (RZ-15GQ22-B3) WEh I ERZ-156Q22-B3 6
921100100063 Display (3401T-12-96V) % #3401T-12-96V 1 ficCurtis A%
4 921100100154 Display IDD-E-35CD17B(D35C-R) FAEARDIEC-R 1 BCACMAR St
921100100155 Display IDD-E-35CD17B (D36C-R) FAEALFKDI6C-R 2 Bt Inmotion %t
5 256733012002 Combination switch JK361CXNL/3-00{41 JF3%JK361CXNL/3-0000 1 20244 J5 SON IZC L
920200800013 Combination switch JK361CXNL/1  [ZH53TFJK361CXNL/1 1 20244F Hi %L B
6 920200200031 Key BHRLTT R (— R 1 P
8 920200100020  |Emergency StopSwitch (GSLA5-22PN-4| £{5JF GSLA5-22PN-40-GO1/R 1
9 251233020001 Integrated electrical box LR LA 1 Curtis/ACM{gH
921400100201 Control box WSM-DCDQH-012 2 il ELWSM-DCDQH-012 1 B
10 920201000002 Brake switch ST K K231 1
11 920500100001 Horn (125-DC24V) IL125-DC24V 1
12 920500100002 Buzzer (DJB-24B) W\ i NS 25D JB-24B 1
13 920500100008 Horn (HYDZ-24V) R\ NS ZRHYDZ-24V 1
14 921900100017 DC-DC8OV/24V AR WDC300NT 1
15 920200200075 Fingerprint unlock FUC-B2 FUC-B2FR LU i 2% 1 Opiton
16 921900100026 USB-YC-A93 USB-YC-A93 1 Opiton BRI 55YB-nuoli-003
17 920200800020 Warp Switch (YB-nuoli-003) SIS YB-nuoli-003 1 Opiton B ALY
18 921800200007 Angle potentiometer LA HLA B 1 Opiton SN #$F73-132-133
19 921700100005 Accelerator (FZ3-132-133) Ik #F73-132-133 1 FicCurtis/ACM/F4 1E R4t N &% JCTH2-5L
921700100015 Accelerator (JCTH2-5L) Jn3d %8 JCTH2-5L Bt Inmot ion 4%
252133213000-503 |Controller Assembly (ACM-4P20QC) |13z (ACM-4P20QC) 1 TEACMZR S
20 252133212000-S11 [Controller Assembly (Inmotion—4P20(| %4014 (Inmotion-4P20QC) 1 it Inmotion 2 4¢
252133211000-S00 [Controller Assembly (Curtis—F-4P20|Hif# 4014 (Curtis F-4P20QC) 1 fitCurtis-FR %
252133211002-S00 |Controller Assembly (Curtis—F-4P20| Hif&ZH {4 (Curtis F-4P20QCELIIR)| 1 Lefg i
21 252133010026 |Control harness (ACM-4P20QC) A B LR T (ACM R Zi-4P20QC) 1 BLACMZR 4
252133010029 Control harness (InmotionZ4i-4P20| % 5 £k 3 (Inmotion & 45-4P20QC) 1 Fit Inmotion R 4¢
21 252133010024 Control harness (CurtisZ%i-4P20QC| 4 & £k # (Curtis 2 4i-4P20QC) 1 FcCurtis/Curtis—F
252133010032 Control harness (Curtis-F-ufl 4| %= 5 4L (Curtis-F- L IR-4P20Q)| 1 Lefg i




255098501045 %, % % 2./ELECTRONIC

/N HiB/SN Name A4 PR/ #9/Remark
1 255034510002 ZERTZE TR BT R Left front roof guard frame lig| 1
2 255034510003 ERIERTERE SN Right front roof guard frame 1i| 1
3 255034510004 JEULE TR Rear combination light harness 1
4 922000100001 T PDL-LXZM-1 Lamp PDL-LXZM-1 3
5 922000100014 JTA-LJD-AL Lamp A-LJD-AL 2 SR EIT
6 922000100059 JTFLDJ-JSD-002 Lamp FLDJ-JSD-002 2 RN
7 922000100028 JTRB-L590-1 Lamp RB-L590-1 2 HLRLIR T
922000100027 FTRB-1590 Lamp RB-1590 2 HEEHRTUT
922000100014 |4TA-LJD-AL Lamp A-LJD-AL 1 SUREERAT
922000100028 JTRB-L590-1 Lamp RB-1590-1 1 BT
8 922000100027 FTRB-1590 Lamp RB-1590 1 HEEHTUT
922000100032 AT OW-6202 Lamp OW-6202 1 UIBAL e AT
922000100041 £ 0W-6202 Lamp OW-6202 1 UK e AT
9 922000100053 ATFLDJ-SSWD-003LED Lamp FLDJ-SSWD-003LED 2 JGRAAHT
10 922000100051 4TFLDJ-JSD-002 Lamp FLDJ-JSD-002 1 HORAT




252133010008 #.4=%84+/ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS—Inmotion % %4
/N HiB/SN Name A4 PR/ #9/Remark

1 252198528000 Electric control bottom plate (42| Hii%KH (420x360x10) 7101153] 1

2 257698537015 Support (999666-93036AAB) 7 (999666-93036AAB) 1

3 920700100005 Contactor DC48C-SW200-262 Al 22DCA8C-SW200-262 1

4 255098533001 Precharge resistor 50W/100Q iz i HiBH50W/100 @ 1

5 252198528001 N-7 Copper bar (heat shrink) 7101|N-74d#F (#45) 7101153502-00 1

6 257598537033 Terminal base (001027-93221AAA) HE£0)85(001027-93221AAA) 1

7 252198528002 L-14 Copper bar (heat shrink) 999]L—144#HF (F45) 999666-65608BA 1

8 252198519014-S00 | ACS48S-3500-23P-4P20QC-P ACS48S-3500-23P-4P20QC-P 1 Lk COAB ) 24V ) 4k R 3%
8.1 921400100070 |Controller ACS48S-350C-23P F i) A ACS48S-350C-23P 1 |BEARS AL

8 252198519016-S11 |ACS48S-3500-23P-4P20QC-P ACS48S-3500-23P-4P20QC-P 1 Lk A ) S5 A 28
8.1 921400100070 |Controller ACS48S-350C-23P i) 22 ACS48S-350C-23P 1 RS AKLE

9 257598528001 FUSE (999666-96316AAA) RE 22 (999666-96316AAA) 1

10 252198528003 UR-108 Copper bar (heat shrink) 9|UR-1084iHF (%) 999666-65607BAA| 1

11 920500100017 Reverse buzzer (DJB-23B) {57500 25 (D]B-24B) 1

12 252198528004 LR-400 Copper bar (heat shrink) 7|LR-400%i#E C#4E) 7101153501-00] 1

13 253698537011 Fuse (999666-96320AAA) JEEIT % (999666-96320AAA) 1

14 252198519013-S00 | ACS48S-350C-35P-4P20QC-T ACS48S-350C-35P-4P20QC-T 1 Lk CRAB L) 24V ) 4k R 3%
14. 1 921400100069 Controller ACS485-350C-35P i) 22 ACS48S-350C-35P 1 | HESAKLE

14 252198519015-S11 |ACS48S-350C-35P-4P20QC-T ACS48S-350C-35P-4P20QC-T 1 Lk A ) S5 28
14. 1 921400100069 Controller ACS485-350C-35P i) #2ACS48S-350C-35P 1 RS AKLE




255098501048 #.4% 484+ /ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS—Curtis-F% %
/N HiB/SN Name A4 PR/ #9/Remark

1 252198528010 |BASE PLATE FOR WX17750300-411 HEHRWK17750300-411 1

2 252198528011 |COPPER BAR RIDE B+ WX17750301-077|B+i#kWX17750301-0771 1

3 252198528012 |COPPER BAR RIDE B- WX17750301-077|B-Hi#kWX17750301-0770 1

4 252198519002-S00 |p4-A-48-375-4P20QC—P F4-A-48-375-4P20QC—P 1 L8 (SRt tt)

4.1 921400100156 |Controller AC-F4-A-48-375-001 P S4AC-F4-A-48-375-001 1| NS A

4 252198519004-S00 |F4-A-48-375-4P14QC-P F4-A-48-375-4P14QC-P 1 | ¥R (A2 44) 14005
4.1 921400100156 |Controller AC-F4-A-48-375-001 ] #AC_F4-A-48-375-001 1 AR § NSt

4 252198519008-S00 | p4-A-48-375-4P20QC-BLF-P F4-A-48-375-4P20QC-BLF-P L L8 R (BRAR ) L) IR
4.1 921400100156 |Controller AC-F4-A-48-375-001 ] #AC-F4-A-48-375-001 1 |saE S A%t

5 920100100014 FUSE 500A (Ceramics) R 22500 (Fi %) 1

6 257598537038 FUSE_HOLDER (WX10077FH02) RS #2 )& (WX10077FHO2) 1

7 256798537057 |ASM LABEL 404 (18201014-404) SURbRZE (18201014-404) 1

8 252198528013 COPPER BAR CONTACTOR TO FUSE e (i 8- ORES 22D WX17750301 1

9 257598537040 Support (17750302) X4 (17750302) 1

10 920700100005 SW200-262 48DC_CONTACTOR /il A DCA8C-SW200-262 1

11 252198528014 COPPER_BAR CONTACTOR TO 1232 B, FI#i#E (#fil#s- B+) WX17750301-( 1

12 252198519001-S00 | p4-A-48-375-4P20QC~T F4-A-48-375-4P20QC-T 18 (SRt th)
12.1 921400100156 |Controller AC-F4-A-48-375-001 F ] 8 AC-F4-A-48-375-001 1 |saE$ Akt

12 252198519003-S00 |F4-A-48-375-4P14QC-T F4-A-48-375-4P14QC-T 1%k (kAT #H) 140C%
12.1 921400100156 |Controller AC-F4-A-48-375-001 F ] 8 AC-F4-A-48-375-001 1 |spE $ At

12 252198519007-S00 | F4-A-48-375-4P20QC-BLF-T F4-A-48-375-4P20QC-BLF-T L L8 R (BRAL ) e i) IR
12.1 921400100156 |controller AC-F4-A-48-375-001 F ] 8 AC-F4-A-48-375-001 1 | B EF AR




252133010031 w #2484 /ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS—ACM % %t

/N HiB/SN Name A4 PR/ #9/Remark
1 252198528005 7105103501-00 HIPE AR (420x360x10) 1
2 257598537033 |Terminal base (001027-93221AAA) | H28/ (001027-93221AAA) 1
3 252198528006 999666-65383CAA U—21 HiHE (A4f) 1
4 257698537015 Support (999666-93036AAB) SW180Ehs ¥ 42 (Z]-SWI180 (W -A) (9] 1
5 920700100005 |Contactor DC48C-SW200-262 H i % DC48C-SW200-262 1
6 252198528007 |7105103500-00. LR-4074HE (3E) 1
7 253698537011 Fuse (999666-96320AAA) 350A YAHEE(999666-96320AAA) 1
8 252198519021-S03 | ACMI48C350-4P20QC-T ACMI48C350-4P20QC-T 1 | Eomk (kAR )
8.1 921400100145 |Controller ACM48C350 #4588 ACM48C350 N P &t S
9 252198528008 999666-65712BAA L-18RHE(F4) 1
10 257598528001 FUSE (999666-96316AAA) {RBE££(999666-96316AAA) 1
11 920500100017 Reverse buzzer DJB-24B {522 05 3R DIB-24B 1
12 252198519022-S03 | ACMI48C350-4P20QC—P ACMI48C350-4P20QC-P Bk (B AT At)
12.1 921400100154 |Controller ACM48C250 #4588 ACM48C250 1 |[AEE NS
13 252198528009 999666-657 14BAA UR-136/ i HE(#1445) 1




255098501050 % & #&/BATTERY

FF5/N0 H/SN Name 24 Prg/or] &3 /Remark
252137010002 [Traction battery 48V460Ah 4 3| ¥ 2.48V460Ah 1
1 252137010006 [Traction battery 48V400Ah 4 3| % 2.48V400Ah 1
252137010010 [Traction battery 48V360Ah 4 3| ¥ 2.48V360Ah 1
252198537003 Battery cell 48v-4Pzs460H (weld) |[W it ¥ 4k4PzS460H 1
2 252198537007 Battery cell 48v—4Pzs400 (weld) @, # 4K 4P2S400 1
252198537011 Battery cell 48v—4Pzs360 (weld) @, # 4k 4P2S360 1
252137018001 4P20Q-48V-200-W 451, 2V206Ah 7200 1 [
252137018002 |4P20Q-48V-300-W 5 1. 2V277ANE I R200 1 i
252137018003 |4P20Q-48V-400-W 5 1. 2VA12Ahi T 1220Q 1 [
. 252137018004 |4P20Q-48V-554-W 5 1. 2V554Ahi TR 200 1 i
252137018005 4P20Q-48V-200-W (H) S 1. 2V206Ah N B 1] fR20Q 1 T
252137018006 4P20Q-48V-300-W (H) S 1. 2V2TTARN B 1] R 20Q 1 T
252137018007 4P20Q-48V-400-W (H) RS 1. 2V41 2Ah B T R 20Q 1 T
252137018008 4P20Q-48V-554-W (H) S 1. 2V554AN I B JT] R 20Q 1 T
921000200273 48V55A( = 48380V) 1 PR Py
921000200068 [48V55A (3P_400+10%V) 48V55A(=49400+10%V) 1
1 252136512123 |48V100A (3P 356~520V) 48V100ATL 5 (ZA1356~520V) L |Hd ey, WAS412Ah LR B L
254336512214 |48V150A (3P 356~520V) 48V150A 71 5 (Z 41356 ~520V) L |[Hd ey, WAS412Ah LR B L
255136512122 |48V200A (3P 356~520V) 48V200A 7 15 (ZAH356~520V) L |#HEds, Hidd12Anbl BeE
5 920400100021 [Connectors REMA95043-39 45 HREMA95043-39 1
6 920400100022 Connectors REMA95016-32 146 REMA95016-32 1
7 910200200046 [Screw GB70. 1 M6x60-8.8 $%4TGB70.1-M6x60-8.8 1
8 910400100005 [Washer GB97. 1-6-200HY - # ) GB97.1-6-200HV 1
9 910400500005 Spring washer GB93-6 7 5 # [ GB93-6 1




252133010057 4 Ei (¥%%%) /LT BATTERY (GF)

-5 /NO EZISIN B4 Name P /Ty £¥E/Remark
1 252198537004 | # 41 [H (1LD020202060197) Gold resistor (LD020202060197) 1
2 218098520013 | 75 i1 4% 11,98 (LD020203092166) Recharge Relay (LD020203092166) 1
3 257098537014 J5 I 2% (DV-WAQ-002-1687) fuse (DM-WAQ-002-1687) 1
g 4 252198537079 JiCHL 2K H 2% (RM-WAP-05K-0000) Discharge Relav (RM-WAP-05K-0000] 1
252198537013 5 HLZR 45 2 B -REMA160A-20Q Charging cable assembly—REMA 16| 1
5 252198537014 | 75 s 264 24 A-REMA 320A-20Q Charging cable assembly-REMA 32| 1
252198537015 It HL 2R SR 320A-20Q Charging cable assembly—Anderso 1
6 252198537082 |DC(1.D020301120380) DC (1.D020301120380) 1
7 251298537006 |75 4k 132 (LD020301120107) Precharge Relay (1.0020301120107)| 1

252198518014 BMS G555-G (GF_51. 2V_206Ah) BMS G555-G (i #51. 2V _206Ah) 1 51.2V 206Ah

10 252198518015 |BMS (555-G(GF 51. 2V 277Ah) BMS (556-G (#4561, 2V 277Ah) 1 51.2V 277Ah

254398518000 |BMS G555-G (GF 51.2V_412Ah) BMS G555-G (i #51. 2V_412Ah) 1 51.2V 412Ah

255198518000 BMS G555-G(GF 51.2V 554Ah) BMS G555-G (#%#51. 2V_554Ah) 1 51.2V 554Ah
9 251198537024 Ik e 2% (LD020301120234) Heating Relay (LD020301120234) 1
10 252198537006 | {5 #2 (RU-WAQ-035-0000) fuse (RM-WAQ-035-0000) 1
11 252198537025 | 433 4% (1.D020301120165) Current divider (LD020301120165)| 1
12 252198537008 JCE 2R A i R -20Q Discharge cable assembly-20Q 1
13 252198537031 LED#E 74T (1LD020203091561) LED indicator (LD020203091561) 1
14 252198537030 |ty &% (1D020301120223) Buzzer (LD020301120223) 1
15 252198537024 F-#% (1.D020302010162) Antenna (1.D020302010162) 1




252133010058 4 Hii (¥%4%) /LT BATTERY (GF)

/N0 Fi73/SN L2 Name 1 ¥ /Remark
1 252198537082 |DC (1.D020301120380) DC (LD020301120380) 1
2 251298537004 £ (RM-WEX-02]-0000) antenna (RM-WEX-02]-0000) 1
3 252198537031 |1 EDE/%4T (LD020203091561) LED indicator (LD020203091561) 1
4 252198537030 109 2% (LD020301120223) Buzzer (1D020301120223) 1
252198518010  |BMS (555-G (###£20Q-51. 2V_206Ah) |BMS G555-G (GF=20Q-51. 2V_206Ah) 1
p 252198518011  |BMS (555-G (##4%20Q-51. 2V 277Ah) |BMS G555-G (GF-20Q-51. 2V 277Ah) 1
252198518012 |BMS (555-G (###£20Q-51. 2V 412Ah) |BMS G555-G (GF=20Q-51. 2V_412Ah) 1
252198518013 |BMS (555-G (##4%20Q-51. 2V 554Ah) |BMS G555-G (GF-20Q-51. 2V 554Ah) 1
6 252198537004 | # 4 # [ (LD020202060197) Gold resistor (LD020202060197) 1
7 252198537025 43V 2% (LD020301120165) Current divider (LD020301120165)| 1
8 218098520013 | 75 v 4k 1 2% (1.D020203092166) Recharge Relay (LD020203092166) 1

2 252198537084 7o ML 2R B AR (REMA320BESL) —20Q  |Charging harness assembly (REMA| 1 206Ah/277Ah

252198537085 F5 A2k AR K (REMA160FF3L) —20Q  |Charging harness assembly (REMA| 1 412Ah/554Ah

206Ah/277Ah

v 257598537004 |47/ (DM-WAJ-017-0836) Socket (DM-WAJ-017-0836) 1 412Ah/554Ah
11 252198537086 JECHL 2R RS R -20Q Discharging harness assembly-20 1
12 257598537003 |4 (DM-WAJ-01B-0836) Socket (DM-WAJ-01B-0836) 1
13 252198537079 | e 4k i 85 (RM-WAP-05K-0000) Discharge Relav (RM-WAP-05k-0000] 1
14 257098537014 | HsIbi &% (DM-WAQ-002-1687) fuse (DM-WAQ-002-1687) 1
15 251198537024 |4k 1 2% (LD020301120234) Relay (1.D020301120234) 1




256836512007 42 5% . B/Li Charger

/N0 /SN Name 2K Prce/QrY
1 256898536522 |DC output line A.31.REMA32002010 |DCiiitiZkA.31.REMA16001014 1
2 254398536501 Power module A.73.ADY5725M0001  |EBJE#ELRA.73.ADY5625K0001 1
3 254398536502 |AC input line W.22. ADY611106001 |<ifiACHIAZW.22.ADY61110600[ 1
4 256898536506 Metal waterproof cable joint K.60|&:/&PizK i ZiH:3kK.60.M27151801 |
5 256898536525 |Button switch S.20. 10EBG0001001 |#%41JF%S.20.10EBG0001001 1
6 256898536526 |Button switch S.20. 10EBRO001001 [4%4HJF %S.20.10EBR0001001 1
7 251198536509 Miniature circuit breakerS.70.NXB063/| /) 7 #% #5 S.70.NXB063001001 1
8 256798536504 Electronic touch screen G.40. DMT4|Hi - fifi#i)# G.40.DMT48270C001 1
9 251198536501 PCBA-Comm Semi finished products |PCBA-Comm2}:.ihA.72.ADY6124) 1
10 256898536504 ADY4143 Industrial power supply A|ADY4143 TV HiJHA.72.ADY41430| 1
251198536503 |Auxiliary power supply G.20.WDRI2|4HENMLEBERIRG.20.WDR12012100 |  |214F)5{sr™
11 256898536507 Metal waterproof cable joint K.60|4&: /& PizKHi2iH:3kK.60.M60204401 |
12 254398536503 Circular fuse F.40.AT2325001001 |EIFARIGZ2F.40.AT2325001001 1
13 254398536504 Relay S.50. NVR6V200S001 4k 1 43S.50.NVR6V200S001 1




213002036523 4:# A€ & /Lead acid Charger

/N0 /SN Name 2K Prce/QrY
1 254198536511 | Three-phase transformer-65A48V — /| =145 [ #5-65A48V — 1380V 1
2 254198536512  |AC contactor -NDC1-0910 AC380V | %z i # i 28 -NDC1-0910 AC380V 1
3 254198536513  |Output Fuse 125A R 22 125A 1
4 254198536504  |Diverter JFI00A 75mv I EEJF100A 75mv 1
5 254198536505  |Input Fuse RT18-63 16A WK ZZRTI8-63 16A 3
6 254198536506  |Circuit board CZB5E-D 2L B8 B CZB5E-D 1
7 254198536507 |Rectification module MFC70A/600V |H&iif5ERMFCT0A/600V 3
8 254198536514 Input wire 2.5mm* X3+1. 5mm* X 1 NS L. Smm® X 3+ 1mm? X 1 1
9 254198528002  [Output wire+plug 20mm2x2+REMAL6| % Hi 5 25 +1f 2 20mm2x2+REMA16( 1
10 254198536516  |Input plug 16A/5P/red (including |4 A3k 16A/SPILL (51 FE) 1




